Lo GENERAL

11 [HE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FABRICATION TO EWSURE ACCURACY
OF' THE EXPANSION JOINT -

1.2 ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION (ADOPTED 1-1-07) AND REVISED BY SUPPLEMENT
SPECIFICATIONS DATED 1-1-10.

1.3 THE EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 520 "BRIDGE EXPANSION
JOINTS” OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS "MODULAR EXPANSION
JOINT™.

14 DESIGN IS PER SECTION 14 OF 2010 AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

1.5 WATSON BOWMAN ACME'S WABO X~CEL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS FOR
"SWIVEL™ MODULAR EXPANSION JOINTS PER SECTION "MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT" OF THE SPECIAL
PROVISIONS

1.6 IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY, THE FOLLOWING HIERARCHY OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE FOLLOWED
PER SECTION 105.05 "COORDINATION OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS™ OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
SPECIAL PROVISIONS
PLANS
RECURRING SPECIAL PROVISIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
AND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
DETAIL PLANS HOLD OVER HIGHWAY STANDARDS

< CALCULATED DIMENSIONS HOLD OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS

T

S THE HIGHWAY STANDARDS INDICATED BY THE REVISION NUMBER LISTED IN THE INDEX OF HIGHWAY

T STANDAPDS ON THE PLANS SHALL HOLD OVER HIGHWAY STANDARDS LISTED ANYWHERE ELSE

R

2i0_ STANDARD SPECIFICATION CRITERIA

-4

PO SPECIAL_PROVISION CRITERIA

3>

D1 WATSON BOWMAN ACME IS AISC CERTIFIED ACCORDING TO CATEGORY SBr (SIMPLE STEEL BRIDGES).

g2 A QUALIFIED TECHNICAL SERVICE REPRESENTATVE SHALL BE PRESENT TO SUPERVISE INSTALLATION.

3

3 321 CONTACT MIKE FERRO AT (716) B17-5479 FOR FIELD SERVICE PRICING AND SCHEDULING.

$ 322 TWO (2) WEEKS PRIOR NOTICE OF REQUIREMENTS FOR FIELD SERVICE PERSONNEL IS

g RECOMMENDED.

30 MATERIALS

N

31 ALL STRUCTURAL AND PERMANENT MATERIALS SHALL BE OF DOMESTIC ORIGIN, AND

3 MATERIAL CERTIFICATION STATING ALL SUCH MATERIALS ARE "MELTED AND MANUFACTURED"

2 IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA SHALL BE SUBMITTED.

2 ALL STEEL EXTRUSIONS AND PLATES USED FOR THE EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM A 709 (AASHTO M270, GRADE 50). ALL STEEL PLATES USED FOR THE BAP?'CR ™ "7 ASCEUALIFS
WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE VATH ASTM A 709 (AASHTO M770), CRANFE -~

IOV

THE STRIP SEAL GLAND SHALL BE POLYCHLOROPRENE (NEOPRENE) SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM
D 5973 AND ASTM D 2000 PER STANDARD SPECIFICATION; AS NOTED BELOW:

REQUIRED PHYSICAL PRQPERTIES ASTM_PROCEDURE PHYSICAL REQUIREMENTS
TENSILE STRENGTH D-412 1500 psi (10,300 kPA) MIN.
ULTIMATE ELONGATION D-412 200 % MIN.
DUROMETER — SHORE A D-2240 50 MiN.
0ZONE RESISTANCE PROCEDURE 8"
—D 518 100 PPHM OZONE
FOR 70 HOURS @ 100°F (38°C)
SAMPLE UNDER 20% STRAIN D-1149 NO CRACKS
LOW TEMPERATURE BRITTLENESS
(METHOD "A")
NON-BRITTLE AFTER 3 MIN,
® 34F (1C) D-2137 PASS
COMPRESSION SET, 70 n AT 212°F D 395 METHOD 8 35% MAX.

(100°C)

(TEST EXCEEDS THE PROJECT REDUIREMENTS OF A 22 HOUR TEST AT 212°F UNDER ASTM D 395 METHOD

dai] LCAMNIZATID

EENs

(RTTHOD T8

L4323 ous

30LTS, HUTS AND WASHERS SHALL COMFORM TO THE RIQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A-323, A-5353 AMD F-tis
RISPECTIELY. ALL HARDWARE SHALL 3% MECHANICALLY GALVAMIZEG i ACCORDANCE WIMH ASTM B 635
(AASHTO 4238), CLASS 50 OR HOT DIP GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANGCE WiTH ASTM A 153 [AASHTO 1232).
UNLESS NOTED OTHEIRWISE

ta '\tngmeel\\ﬂBA FIOJRCTS\LIYUL L-LIITASLIULLULE DYSIEHI> = MAL /UTIAr I204au-

8]

46
4.7

4.8

4.9

ANU LUBRILANE. PRIMA—LUS 15> A UNL—UUMFOFAE CLEAD Ur UNLIPANDG AND ARUMATIL DULVETS
FOR USE IN LUBRICATING PREFORMED BRIDGE SEALS FOR INSERHON AND ADHESION TO METAL

AND CONCRETE SURFACES. PRIMA-LUB SHALL BE IN ACCORDAMCE WITH ASTM D-4070 AND WITH THE
FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

REQUIRED PHYSICAt, PROPERTIES

RESIN TYPE:
HYDROCARBON SOLVENT:
WEIGHT SOLIDS:

VOLUME SOLIDS:
WEIGHT/GALLON:
PRACTICAL COVERAGE:

MOISTURE CURE POLYURETHANE

AROMATIC NAPHTA

72 - 73%

66 — 68%

B.4 - 8.6 Ibs/gal

400 — 500 ft./GALLON — SMALL SEALS (STRIP SEALS)

100 - 200 ft /GALLON — LARGE SEALS (COMPRESSION SEALS)
106°F (40.5C)

ONE YEAR FRO:# DATE OF MANUFACTURE

FLASHPOINT:

SHELF LIFE:

MEETS OR EXCEEDS ASTM D—4070
FILM STRENGTH ASTM D—412

% ELONGATION (BEFORE BREAK)
WORKABLE TEMPERATURE RANGE

2000 psi (MIN.)
350 (MIN.)
5 - 120°F (-15 - 49°C)

ALL STUDS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A 108 (AASHTO M169) GRADES 1015, 1018 OR 1020.

THE STAINLESS STEEL IS USED ON THE SUDING SURFACES OF THE SUPPORT BARS THAT CONTACT
THE TEFLON SURFACE OF THE BEARING AND COMPRESSION SPRING. THE STAINLESS STEEL SHALL
BE ASTM A 240, TYPE 304, NO. 4 FINISH OR NO 8 FINISH AS NOTED HERE IN.

THE UPPER AND LOWER YOKE BEARINGS ARE COMPOSED OF URETHANE, EPOXY AND 3/64" THICK
TEFLON SHEET ON WHICH THE SUPPORT BAR SUDES. THE PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OF THE URETHANE ARE:
PHYSICAL REQUIREMENTS

REQUIRED PHYSICAL PROPERTIES ASTM PROCEDURE

SHORE DUROMETER D-2240 90A
ELONGATION AT BREAK (%) D-412 425
TENSILE STRENGTH (psi) D412 5500
199% MODULES (psi) D-412 1200
300% MODULES (psi) D-41 2400
TEAR STRENGTH (pli) D-470 110
REBOUND RESILIENCE (%) D-2632 40

BEARING 1S COMPOSED OF URETHANE, AASHTO 620.

4.10 DU BEARINGS AND WASHERS ARE CONTAINED WITHIN THE EQUIDISTANCE MECHANISM. THE DU

BEARINGS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING PHYSICAL PROPERTIES:

CONSTRUCTION
EACiING e APPROVED
INNERSTRUCTURE PORCUS COPPER-TIN SBRONEA&in Dimsansions st

BEARIMG SURFACE PTFE / LEAD Maotrrizla {"_";}9

LUBRICATION NOT REQUIRED ¢ -
mal B b 2012

LOAD CAPACITY -

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH 44,000 psi

STATIC LOAD CAPACITY 35,000 psi

DYNAMIC LOAD CAPACITY 20.050 psi

SPEED 1,000 pfm, ORY
PV LIMIT

CONTINUOUS 50,000 psi-fpm
INTERMITTENT 100,000 psi-fpm

TEMPERATURE RANGE -328 TO +563°F

COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION

STATIC (FIRST MOVEMENT MAY BE GREATER FOR A
LONG DWELL PERIOD UNDER LOAD)

DYNAMIC

0.02 - 0.20
0.02 - 0.20

5.0 INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS

5.2 1 DURING FABRICATION OF THE EXPAHSION uOINi, WAISTN BOWMAN ACME SHALL
PROVIDE FULL TIME QUALITY CONTROL INSPECTION TO INSURE THAT THE
MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP MEET OR EXCEED THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS
OF THE CONTRACT

5.2.2 QUAUTY CONTROL INSPECTION SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF A QUALITY

CONTROL GROUP, WHICH SHALL BE INDEPENDENT OF THE FABRICATION GROUP.

6.0 _FABRICAT

FABRICATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH WATSON BOWMAN ACME'S QUALITY
CONTROL MANUAL AND MANUFACTURING TOLERANCES

6.1

5.2 THE EXPANSION JOINT OPENING SHALL BE PRESET BY WATSON BOWMAN ACME TO THE JOINT
OPENING NOTED AT 50°F (SEE JOINT INFORMATION CHART, SHEET 5). FINAL ADJUSTMENTS SHALL
BE MADE IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER IN CHARGE,
PRIOR TO FINAL CONCRETE PLACEMENT.

6.3 ALL NEOPRENE/STEEL CONTACT SURFACES SHALL BE BLAST CLEANED TO PERMIT A HIGH STRENGTH
A BOND OF THE LUBRICANT/ADHESIVE BETWEEN THE NEOPRENE SEAL AND MATING METAL SURFACES.

THE NEOPRENE SEALS SHALL BE SHOP INSTALLED BY WATSON BOWMAN ACME USING INSTALLATION
TOOLS AND BONDED IN PLACE WITH PRIMA-LUB ADHESWVE. THE ADHESIVE SHALL BE APPLIED TO
ALL NEOPRENE/STEEL CONTACT SURFACES. THE MEOPRENE SEAL SHALL BE SUPPLIED IN ONE
CONTINUOUS PIECE.

6.4 EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE WELDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANS!/AASHTO/AWS BRIDGE
WELDING CODE D1.5.

6.5 STUDS MAY BE BENT TO AN ANGLE OF 30" TO AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH DECK
REINFORCEMENT, OR TO PROVIDE PROPER CONCRETE COVER.

6.6 DISTORTED MEMBERS SHALL BE STRAIGHTENED BY MECHANICAL MEANS OR, If APPROVED BY THE
ENGINEER, BY CAREFULLY PLANNED PROCEDURE AND SUPERVISED APPLICATION OF A LIMITED
AMOUNT OF LOCALIZED HEAT.

ALL BOLTS FOR EQUIDISTANCE SYSTEM SHALL BE SNUG TiGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREIN BOLT
INSTALLATION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 14 OF THE QUALITY COMTROL
MANUAL. WATSON BOWMAN ACME'S TYPICAL BOLT INSTALLATION METHOD IS SNUG TIGHT. SNUG TIGHT IS
DEFINED AS: "THE CONDITION THAT EXISTS WHEN ALL PLIES ARE IN CONTACT". IT CAN BE ATTAINED BY
A FEW IMPACTS OF AN IMPACT WRENCH OR THE FULL EFFORT OF A PERSON USING AN ORDINARY
SPUD WRENCH.

6.8 ALL WELDING OF THE EXPANSION JOINT AND COVER PLATE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE EXECUTED
USING THE GMAW OR FCAW PROCESSES.

67

.0 __COATINGS

THE EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PAINTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506 "CLEANING AND
PAINTING METAL STRUCTURES" AND SECTION 1008 "STRUCTURAL STEEL COATINGS” OF THE STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS "CLEANING AND PAINTING NEW METAL STRUCIURES.”

7.1

7.2 AREAS TO BE PAINTED SHALL BE BLAST CLEANED ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SSPC
SURFACE PREPARATION SPECIFICATION SP 10 FOR NEAR WHITE BLAST CLEANING.

7.2.1 SURFACES SHALL HAVE AN ANCHOR PROFILE OF 1 TO 2.5 mils (25 TO 65 um).

722 THE BLAST CLEANED SURFACES TO BE PAINTED SHALL BE GIVEN A PRIME COAT WITHIN 24 HOURS
= AFTER CLEANING.

7.3 AL SURFACES OF THE EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY SHALL BE SHOP PAINTED WITH ONE SHOP COAT
OF INORGANIC ZINC RICH PRIMER, EXCEPT AREAS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE SEALS AND STAINLESS
STEEL SURFACES.

THE INORGANIC ZINC—RICH PRIMER SHALL BE A SOLVENT—BASED, MULTIPLE COMPONENT, SELF
CURING ALKYL SILICATE ZINC—RICH PAINT WHICH CURES WITHOUT USE OF A SEPARATE CURING
SOLUTION AND IS FOR USE ONLY ON BLAST—CLEANED STEEL. THE PRIMER SHALL BE APPLIED
BY SPRAY WITH ONLY LIMITED APPLICATION BY BRUSH.

7.3.1

THE INORGANIC ZINC—RICH PRIMER SHALL BE ACCORDING TO AASHTO M300 TYPE | THE VOLATILE
ORGANIC COMPOUNDS (VOC) SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.8 Ib/gal (340 g/L) FOR SHOP PAINTING AS
APPLIED WHEN TESTING ACCORDING TO ASTM D 3960.

7.4 PARAPET COVER PLATES SHALL BE GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A 123 (AASTHO M111) AND

51 IN LIEU OF AISC CERTIFICATION UNDER CATERGORY MBr (MAJOR STEEL BRIDGES) IN HOUSE INSPECTION ASTM A 385, LLINOIS
8Y AN INDEPENDENT (THIRD PARTY) IS REQUIRED. WELDING SHALL BE OBSERVED BY A CERTIFIED WELDING A STATE:
INSPECTOR (CWI) IN ADDITION TO WATSON BOWMAN ACME'S OWN WELDING INSPECTION. THIRD PARTY NON 2 376 F 3 > P7 COUNTY: ST. CLAR
DESTRUCTVE EXAMINATION (NDE) SHALL BE PERFORMED BY INSPECTOR(S) CERTIFIED AS LEVEL Il IN O 8 0 COMTRACT NO.._____ 76C75
APPLICABLE METHODS, AND ALL COMPLETE PENETRATION BEAM-TO~BAR WELDS AND BUTT JOINTS IN BEAMS p SECTION: 82-1-B—1
SHALL BE UT INSPECTED AMD 10% OF FILLETS AND PARTIAL PENETRATION WELDS SHALL BE MT INSPECTED B C—98-025-10
4 - TE :
PER SPECIAL PROVISIONS "MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT™. O 8 1-037 % 3 ;/:uchuoRar h:?o. 082-0323 & 082-0325
48A PRODUCT 1o _ SEIT39041AC, AD & AE
(OINT TYBE- SEISMIC_MODULAR .
DPANING ACTICH A ;. - R TSe2-1z
o FET AR X ! ik
| o A a-BASF
o S o ™ — . cwiTeEy 8% T
P j REVISIONS PER AECOM COMMENTS . postg 312-12
- o P A, X ) 83.-31%5
rze‘,‘ APPROVED l::;~ -3" 35 AR NOuTIg oul :cl--m:ecxo Ay Crasang QSLaN, DROGIILA GTANEE O ab"::'- - SCAE: EEA I
o T = -70W (OVER BAILRIADS NT3 139041
SYSTEM 3
4 2 23 - o7 BT GUIET NG QIANWG WO,
, o o LAgu SEISMIC UOT O 1 0F 21 D‘29287




| MITER LINE
N —

11" REF.

3-1l 7/16" R F

. HITER LIn i 3410 58 (SLOPED 5400
G SUPPORT BAR | 7°| 5 -8 | 12'-10° 220" _| 29'-9°
EDGE OF LONGITUDINAL B ! 4-9" _9k=ar I Gl O ar-g°_| 29'-5
SUPPORT BOX |
EDGE OF LONGITUDINAL | 1'-9 1/4’ 6'-3 11/16°| 14'-0_11/16"] 18°-7 17167 30-11 37167
CONTROL ASSEMBLY BOX| |_ 7
-3 6167 9 |13 12’ 671 6° 19 172! 67167 9 |13 172" 671 6719 172 -3 1/2] 6716719 1/2} 9 172} 1-3
6A 54 34
| ; : ; ; (SEE SHEET|S) ;
! A !
I | t ] |
! : ; | : * ' ‘ (SEE SHEET 5)
= = | eesi - L, 2ea-1 |, L, p—d : — | = N B ==
s e M e < A A E ke 1 | 15 <ot
a5 Hoo{ma R = =~ = T i ] -
e L L A e == = ot -t 4 =gt L - - = = s T
2e1— % 11 f 1. 8- A _ R
L. 2 == =TT ——= === F———X———2 === ==~ — = e e I T UL\ — = —— = ===
" \
2E2 e SRR RN = = = = = = = = = = = L .
———+_. — — el W - —
2E3- / '
YAE L
' 1 C ' 'C
i
i f i N
A I 2, & ' =
| ) ~ I ~
| ™ ™
-8 1/a7] & 713sa_v-8 347 ||| | 814’ e el ol 1-8 ara 8lizal _1-8 3747 | & 8| 1/a° © 8li4e] 1-8 174 |6
______ |________~____h____.__._.-.___-._____:_-..___, [ (L ‘_______J_ o i s X ] o < I N oo
€ _CONTROL ARM 2-10° 7'-4 127 | 151 172 19'-8 12" 32'-0°
SPACING I .
EDGE DF TRANSVERSE 2-5 9/16" 7'=0_1/16"_| 14'-9 1/16° 19'-4 1/16° 31-7 1/16°
CONTROL ASSEMBLY BGX
EDGE OF TRANSVERSE || 3/4° 4-6 3/4° 9-1 3/4° 12'-3 3/4’| 16'-10 3/4° 21'-5 3/4° 29'-2 3/4 |
SUPPORT BOX
A\ 34-0 (FACE OF PARAPET TD FACE OF PARAPET)
s AN R FACE OF PARAPET EXPANSION JOINTS DRAWN AND ~~ PLAN VIEW FACE OF
NOTE: SUPPORT BOX SPACING

G EXPANSION JOINT

lr
o
5° RECESS FACE OF PARAPET
l TOP OF ROADWAY
AND TOP OF
| EXPANSION JOINT
|
4
!
|

_/(bﬂNb R NFJDC MLI\T %
3AR LISTS USING SIMILAR SECTION D-D
DETALS =

PRO?OSED EXPANSION —/
JO UPPORT BOX

(AENGIN@EN WA 1'rojects\13vu4 L-INTrastruciure SYStems - rAl /U-FAF YIB\USU-UrawINgs\b-£948 /\BL948/UL.0Wg, 4/3U/2U12 2:41:56 PM
E3
J)

FABRICATED AT DIM "A" = 9 1/2"

A 5.40%

/9 — USE SAMEZ 137 THICKIMIOD MO
\ SLAB3 AS USED BETWEEN
SXTERIOP GIRDERS ANMD Muw
. EXISTIMNG PEINFORCEMENT &
- - 3AR LISTS USING SIMILAR
SECTION C-C \\ s

\

‘-\ PROPOSED EXPANSION
JOIT SUPPORT BOY

SEI139041AC ~ (1> REQUIRED
PIER 3 STRUCTURE NO. 082-0325

S — s

FACE OF PARAPET

) .D RECESS AT

Y

a A a

-

2E7 =

7T 35
2E8 —

-1t—_E9 —

Z

=3

2'-10 5/8° REF.

3 3 9/16" REF.

1'-1 1/4° REF.

5° RECESS AT

i
FACE OF PARAPE 5 RECESS 5 RECESS AJ
TOP OF ROADWAY
AND G EXPANSION JOINT
EXPANSION JOINT (

aWBN JOINT
b A BF

Tor Main Dimeansions anuw
=terials Oniy

) l/{ ¢ EXPANSION JOINT
t— FACE OF ® LEVEL i,
l PARAPET 5 — '
A T pS40% ILLINOIS
ps— ST. CLAIR o
76C75
R EXPANSION JOINT PROFILE A PP
e SEI139041AC ~ (1> REQUIRED
o PIER 3 STRUCTURE NO. 082-0325 STATE JOB MO.: €-98-025-10
l_—"a"'”“a‘“ STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082-0325
el WEA PRODUCT NO.__ SEIT39041AC, AD & AE
mmrEe, SEISMIC MODULAR _
::-;:.-‘.'n\r; I’TT"‘\. /\i DITALED) B TATE:
A 2= RASE JRY 3-2-12
— ) o CHECKED Br: e
N\| REVISIONS PER AECOM COMMENTS *rimor B SO CORPOMNES SRN 3-12-12
APPROVED = ST 95 PINEVEW DRIVE AMMERST, N.Y. 14223 TAs (2:6) 5913239
PROJECT: SCLE Was 03 NO.
|-70% OVER 1-55. CSX & KES RAILROADS NTS 139041
weny SEIRL L SXPAN N TAIL S SUEST WD CRNNNT MO
#A30 STISMIC MODULAR 900 EXPANSION JOWT OETAL o oF 27 Sl




A FIOJECIS\LIYUA L1 dSUULLUIE DYSLEIIS = FAL JUTTAF IJONIU-UIAWIIYS\D=LIL0/ \DLILOIUD.UWY, 4/ U/ LULL L4 L33 PIVI
1%}

MITER LINE - 35-9 7/16° (SLOPED 150%) _ - ) MITER LINE
€ SUPPORT BAR | 7 42 -8 __1 1672 19-8° 24'-2 28'-8’ 31°-8° 35 -3 6 7/16° REF. A
EDGE OF LONGITUDINAL 331 3'-10" -4 | 15°-10° 19°-4* 23-10° 28°-47 31°-4° 34'-11° 18 7/16° REF. &
SUPPORT BOX ) | | |
EDGE OF LONGITUDINAL 1-4° 8-4 174" 12'-10 1/4° 20'~10 1/4° 25'-4 1/4° 32'-4_3/4 |_3-4 n/1e6° gEr.A
CONTROL ASSEMBLY BOX l | |
6| 9 67167 8 | 1'-3° 67167 9 | I'-3 67167 9 67167 1 | 1'-3° 6716 9 | 1-3 6°16°] 9 6°16°| 8 6|9 /2
- 178
¢ _PIER 7 —\
STA. 7740163
0 | @ e N @ |, .
, : ] 1 | |¢SEE SHEET i | ! ! !
( i I I Al t I b i { i
* AR | ' : ‘ (SEE SHEET 5) ' |
rrend Ly IéES = 3514—' : : == p— | S— : ;-%: | = ey ; : B = Ly : 1 —
i el o7 i i I T “1’\ i I il [ 1 M 1 M- Tr i e 1 I L 11 - 117 ] ~F==3 i
— : I T i £ - —N\T! T Ao
1 L | et tHe=r - | e B e ,\ == -t i1 ==H"YtE= 1 0 R e e == 1 , 1== =11 = = ] -
3E —— L T[ .I 1 \ v - ﬂ n  —— 3E1 g
| = e —————— - p—— — i _I_‘%f____ e — = = == o E=——a—— e ——a——— e -
32— = - - ———————— : ——————— = e —— = | —3£2 —
= = = —— — pg—— —— — = — =S—— = ©
33— — i = | S =i = | il T = 7 ~——3E3
[ R i - F ‘ | = L+ | o ' 4 H ] [ L -t i I =
i i [0 0 DO B B~ ! . i 1) fpe. - i E ! P 4 SN (St 2
— — ST ' i 7 I m_.‘l‘ ] ] 1 D "m__r i i 1
i - __Eé:/_" F - H-- 2 Bl i - - - N . 8 --—ll = > Fo==--=-F-F-1-t-----1 1
| 3 -1 | i | i } ! 1 1
DL | | | | ' ! | i Act ! i fc
A T i I ! | ] ] t ] ! ]
i [ % | i t i o I I § ¥ i !
f N o lea | ! ! N ! [ f N ! f
| © & 49 2 3 ) 3 i)
1'-10° g le|{w]|  yv-s 6’ 8 /8" 1'-7 12’ | 6’ 7 314 g ler) @ -8 |6’ 7344 v-8° |6’ 7 344 6 lerlwl -8
| ! |
€ CONTROL ARM 2'-4 13/16° 9'-5° 13-1° 21'-11” 26'-5° 33'-5 1/2° 2'-4 1/2' REF.
SPACING ‘ l | ' |
EDGE OF TRANSVERSE 2-0 3/8° 9'-0 5/8° 13'-6 5/8° 21'-6 5/8° 26'-0 5/8° 33'-1 1/8° 2'-8 7/8" REF,
CONTRDL ASSEMBLY BOX l
EDGE OF TRANSVERSE || 3/4 3-7 3/4° 6'-7 374 1w-2 12’ 15'-7 3/4° 19'-1 3/4° 23'-7 3/4° 28'-1 3/4° 311 3/4° 34'-8 3/4° 1'-1 1/4° REF.
SUPPORT BOX
34'-0° (FACE OF PARAPET TO FACE OF PARAPET)
10 3/8° RECESS AT EXPANSION JOINTS DRAWN AND PLAN VIEW\ 1 NOTE: SUPPORT BOX SPACING 11’ RECESS AT
FACE OF PARAPET o " FLhld vV bW, VARISS FROM CONTRACT PLANS TO FACE OF PARAPET
@ EXPANSION JOINT FABRICATED AT DIM "A" = 9 1/2 SEI139041AD — (D REQUIRED ._gwﬁsmu JOINT
PIER 7 STRUCTURE NO. 082-0325 ENSURE ADEQUATE CLEARANCE AP}FEE@
= — BEIWEEN SIDE GUIDE ASSEMBLIES
B RRIZCRER ‘TorMammmf:ns:ons—am
Materials Ondy
\ \ \ MAY £ 4 2l
10 3/8° RECESS AT | , .
10 3/8° chcss FACE OF PARAPET \ ¢ EXPANSION JOINT \ FACE OF PARAPET 2 Cace O | . Recess aT Iy Y
\ TOP OF ROADWAY FACE OF PARAPE et I\ " PARAPET i | EXPANSION JOINT oGl 7o
K AND TOP OF A TOP OF ROADWAY % i LEVEL 0 / L RN . -
EXPANSION JOINT EXPA\,S.ON JO]NT : — ¢ ’ ? ‘
1.50% & 1 50% L2Ee STATE: ILLINOIS
| A COUNTY: ST. CLAIR
i EXPANSION JOINT PROFILE CONTRACT NO.: 76C75
= S o SEN39041AD - <1> REQUIRED SECTION: 82-1-8~-1

PIER 7 STRUCTURE NO. 082-0325

N IT_ m— STATE JOB NO.: C-98-025-10
- - i STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082-0325
/L_ GIPDER —— GIRDER 38 WBA PRODUCT MO.:_ SEI139041AC. AD & AE
- BECESEE JOINT TyPE: . SEISMIC MODULAR .
- USE THED £ SRS

[l
Vi
“

AME 187 THICKENED LHO"" s HE i oD
. SAZS AS U :D BETWEEN 2 5‘,&553\,\5 L‘:r ;f‘ﬂu :.:\;’ -
AT ::f\“?‘R ’G’j?g)gﬁr RPD LODlF;{ -\ EXTERIOR GIRDERS AND )‘\.D oy GRAMMGE ALTION ,_A’A! - - - 1 Erer E‘r\ -1-7_3_1_12
SRISIANG Rk OWE’ iz . | EXISTING REINFORCEMENT : XD — - = 1-RASE o 2
e SECTION D-D SECTION C—C | 3AR LISTS USING SMILAP - — c v === =
- :/ —_— l\. DETAILS Z} L{F:NI E:'IEE ;;‘i“w-‘n WE‘OI:D‘W u.v—m::zzs TEL (708} 521-733%  SAX (718) $31-3233 SRN 3=12-12
PPOPOSED EXPANSION - I — APPROVED e ||PFOJECT: e o
JCINT SUPPORT BOX L omT gﬁ.goommaox ' Seen fumstod 1-70W OVER 1-55. CSX & KCS RAILROADS NTS 139041
o b i WABD SEISMIC MODUL TXPANSION JOINT DETAl SHET: R ]
B e to im0ty BO SEISHIC MODULAR 900 EXPANSION JOINT DETALS 3 OF 21 3. 2924}

I wAENngmeenwy




GE

i

/TOJECTS\L3YU4L-INTTBSTIUCTUTE SYSIEMS - AL /U-T AP YSS\USU-BIBWINGS\S- 2924\t 1U4.awg, 4/30/2012 2:41:20 PM

AENGINEEN\ WA

MITER LINE | ) S 40°-10 5/167 (SLOPED 35%) i ~ _ | MITER, LINE,
@ SUPPORT BaR 1-5 172’ 5'-10° 39'—10' 14'-1" 18'-1'._ 21’11 1/2‘__ EE—IU' 29 -8 1/2_; 391 _ 36'-5° 40-3° 7 5/16° REF_
0OF LONGITUDINAL j1'-1 1/2'[ 5-6° 10’ _é' 13'-9° __17"-9’._ 21-7 La'_ 25'-6" 29'-4 1/2° 33'-3" _36’—5' 39'-117 11 5/16° REF.
SUPPORT BOX -
OF LONGITUBINAL 27 7'-3 1/4’ 15'-2 174~ 23'-0" 30'-9° 37°-7 /4 3'~3 1/16* RER.
OL ASSEMBLY BOX T
9 1~ 1/4 671 6°B 1/ I'-6° 671 6% 1'-0” | 1671 6°19 172 67y 10 67y 6% 6% 10 6| 10 6y 6716 10° 6| 9 67161 9" 6% 7°
18
I | | @ I I (SEE SHEET 5 | @ | | I O |
f \ .
g | | | | | | L (SEE_ SHEET 5 | |
I e L 7 = #E4 s — = ! =l | | N = L,
T Y R ¥ Aoy == . DA 4 i zem | 1= N W 5 = I R Ry B i [ Wy 4= e, o 3= T A
O i )l g F = F AT 1 + - == ==l || o
S 5_!__1 | \Y 467 [
: St A8 —H A S i e = e — L s i it it R ~ s =2 22 LB n =
4E2 = = = = = = = = = = ———— = £8]—
=5 }1. 1= = ] = — e — - Q
4E3 5 _agi T —1 1 e - 469 |7
S R 1 R . b - —|B . iz 4 | 3
L)
e - u — _ . - - pa
3
nl 4 | ¢ v
ot Al | A !
2
7 7' ity 6 !w 3/4f 1-7 3/4° |’ |6 -7 174 _|e* -8 1/2° |6 |6°] 6’ r-7 1/4° |6’ r-8 172* |6 | 67| 6° -6 172 | 67 -7 /4 |6’ |6 1'-10°
= t | 1™
@ CONTROL ARM 84’ 18'-3" 24'-0 3/4° A ¢ PIER 3 31-9 3/4° 3g'-8°_| 2'-2 5/16* REF.
SPACING STA, 78+98.22
£ OF TRANSVERSE 7'-11 5/8° 15°~10 5/81 23'-8 3/8° 31-5 3/8° 3g'-3 5/8” | 2'-6 11/16" RYF.
OL ‘ASSEMBLY BOX
£ O0° TRANSVERSE 1_1_7114’ 5'-3 374 10°-3 3/4° 13'-6 3/4° 17‘-6_3{5:_ El'—S_ _l/i' 25’:_3 374" 29'-2 1/4* 33'-0 3/4° 36'-2 3/4°| 39'-8 3/4° 1'-1 9/16” REF
'SUPPORT BOX A o
40'-0’' (FACE OF PARAPET TO FACE OF PARAPET)
5° RECESS A ~_ 5
Exm&—ﬁ-— FACE OF PARARY _ PLAN VIEW /V FACE OF PARAPET = Eiiiii?D:T
EXPANSION JOINTS DRAWN AND SEI139041AE ~ (1> REQUIRED NOTE: SUPPORT BOX SPACING € JGINT
CONTRACTOR MUST COPE TOP FABRICATED AT DIM "A” = 9 1/2" PIER 3 STRUCTURE NO. 082-0323 VARIES FROM CONTRACT PLANS T0 -
FLANGE OF GIRDER 6 TO AV0OID ENSURE ADEQUATE CLEARANCE A??R@g‘gg 5
BEIWEEN SIDE GUIDE ASSEMBLIES &
INTERFERENCE WITH THE EXPANSION AND GIRDERS. For Main Dimensions At
T L A
JOINT SUPPORT BOX, SEE SHEET Maoterials O‘f{iv
18 OF 21 FOR DETAILS.
B MAY £ Ly
» ~ : K i
S RECESS ALy FACE OF PARAPET o
¢ EXPANSION JOINT | °
LEVEL 3| Face oF | [5* IRECESS AT /7 ‘
PARAPET | |¢ EXPANSION : L
3.50% SOINT S
5 RECESS FACE OF PARAPET FACE OF PARAPE S* RECESS — Y =
‘Top OF ROADWAY TOP OF ROADWAY | f
¥
AND 0P OF EXPANSION Jomf EXPANSION JOINT PROFILE & Lo
EXPANSION JOINT A L\ 35% SEI139041AE - (1> REQUIRED STATE: ) ST. CLAR
3.50% ! PIER 3 STRUCTURE NO. 082-0323 COUNTY: :
: S et CONTRACT NO.: 76C75
— , ] SECTION: 82-1-8-1
} | ‘—---——m‘ e STATE JOB NO.: C-98—-025-10
. e = A eE1 STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082-0325
GIRDER WBA PRODUCT NMO.: SEI139041AC, AD & AE
HARK _SYSTeM JOINT TYPE: SEISMIC MODULAR
/ D '~ USE SAME 187 TnlCKENED
57 SEME 187 THICKENED END — SLASS AS USED BETWEEN e , — = ==
5435 AS USED BETWEEN EYTERIO? TROZRS AND M ORI S A L e 32212
ZUTIRIOR GIRDERS AND MODIFY EXISTING REINFORCEMENT % ~ G-RASF =T
EYISTING REINFORCEMENT & SECTION C— BAR USTS USING SIMILAR L ‘ SR drme-—_JA o — —
BAR LISTS USING SiMILAR SECTION D-D R VIV T DETAILS [ﬁ REVISIONS PER AECOM COMMENTS UF W rTSOm DO AOIE CORPORATTD . e SRN 3-12-12
DETALS S APPROVED i ] = vt | oer .” PIEVEW DIVE AMHERST, NY. 1128 T (713) €5 ~7323 _Fas (718 891-3233
Ty X y:zamng cesgn pnotogiapn, ran’n:};:ﬂ:(l s, (H:Mas EE) EROIECT: STAE: S2A1OB NOS
o PROPOSED EXPANSION ot the exprass Aurpose oy o I-70W OVER I--55, CSX & KCS RAILROADS NTS 139041
TROPQOSED EXPANSION JOINT SUPPORT BOX ad By Company for inform.
A < tenals vwithout nod: 1 tach e - - g SHTET D ZAAENT N0
JOINT SUPPORT 30X e T St c Stostiie AT HERTin i by U HABD SCISMIC MODULAR 300 ZXPANSION JOIMT DETAILS i OF 21 .




§ UL L SUSLTH I GALULLULE DY3LEINS T FAL JUTTAI IJ0\WDU-UIdWINYS\D- 2548/ \BLYLS /US.AWG, 4/3U/2012 2:41:06 PM

SARLILIEE Yy un

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DI¥ A’ = 1 -2
NINIMUM ALLOWABLE DIM ‘A" = 5°

DIM ‘A" TO BE DETERMINED BY THt

PIER 3 (SN 082-0325)
PIER 7 (SN 082-0325)
PIER 3 (S.N. 082-0323)

DIM A=
ENGINEER AT TIME OF PLACEMENT. 9 s/8° NV . N
e S0°F
- 1 LONGITUDINAL BOXES MUST BE INSTALLED
TYpE M7 STEEL SHAPE CENTERBEAM PARALLEL TO THE TOP SURFACE OF THE
' | : SLAB TO INSURE PROPER OPERATION
L oeknG pamTs OF THE EXAPNSION JOINT.
7 R
—I—o' T03/8 A 9
l SUPPORT BAR ASSEMBLY ,—T0P OF SLeB 4 172 3 12
. h /
2 TRANSVERSE SUPPORT / LONGITUDINAL SUPPORT j |
- = BOX ASSEMBLY | \ / BOX ASSEMBLY
oS T - : v
~ . —- AU -
7 > I B N === | [ ES " I
= 4 \;°' o, N0 TS *“Tf*—\——‘é—-7—<‘—_‘—-‘ G— - —I R u
— e ] o | U M ALN_Z \ — = /__._.____@’_____ _________ -
gty Rk ) B - 2} it el el - - —-——-——-——-— T / =
= =N /
'Zi N 172" FLAT BAR
. SHOP 13716’ DIA HOLE (TYP)
N nat_ 70| noT o W %%.B_< WELD A
o EXCEED 1 5/8° EXCEED 1 S/&r \,\ ol TYP. 5P1 DETAIL
- _ T 48 REQUIRED
i \( \—SUPPORT ANGLE 17A2
-6 ey 1 B -0 3/4° 3'-6* BLOCKOUT (TYP. ]
i / e So°F
3/4° DIA x 2’ HEX BOLT A A A A
WITH NUT AND WASHER CTYP) : £Y)
8 1/2° 9 12 8 1/2° S 172’ PIER 3 (SN. 082-0325) LONGITUDINAL SUPPORT BOX SHALL AP?R@
8 1/4° 9 3/4° 9 1/4° 8 3/4° PIER 7 (SN. 082-0325) BE LEVELED USING SUPPORT ANGLE (SHEET 17) i~
?/)m x 2 1/2° BOLTS WiTH 8 3/4° 9 1/4° 9 1/4° 8 3/4° PIER 3 (SN. 082-0323) AND LEVELING DEVICE (SHEET 19) For Malr . nm?s
2) WASHERS AND NUT 3 ~rerials O
pmpeiel, AT A== R RS IS T O et
1 PER SUPPORT BOX o s
| ROADWAY. DO NOT DEPEND ON CUP ANGLE MAY £+ 2014
€ BEARING (TYP.) 1-6° 16 ¢ BEARING (TYP.) ALONE TO LEVEL THE LONGITUDINAL SUPPORT BOX '
NOTE: Vo4 /j
REINFORCEMENT: AT THE TIME OF REINFORCEMENT PLACEMENT, THE EXPANSION JOINT F Loal Ty b
BLOCKOUT AREA SHALL BE LAID OUT, INCLUDING MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SUPPORT DOWNSTATION UPSTATION e T e
BOX LOCATIONS. ANY MINOR RELOCATION OF REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE MADE AT THIS TR e 5 e
TIME TO AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH THE MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SUPPORT BOXES
AND/OR ANCHORAGES. WATSON BOWMAN ACME DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY ADDITIONAL REBAR SECTION A—A
BE PLACED FOR THE PROPER FUNCTIONING OF THE MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT. SECTION A—A
A JOINT INFORMATION CHART "A” DIMENSIONS (°F)
CENTERBEAM (TYP.) W.BA. PRODUCT NO.| LOCATION Qrv. | -10 5 20 35 50 65 80 95 110
TYPE "M STEEL SEI1139041AC PIER 3 (SN 082-0325) 1 1'-0 1/16[ 11 7/16" [10 3/4" |10 1/8"| 9 1/2" | 8 7/8" 8 1/4” 7 9/16” | 6 15/16"
SE-300 NEOPRENE - ~ -~ - 1 - - - - =
SHAPE (TYP.) SEAL (TYP.) SEI139041AD PIER 7 (SN 082-0325) 1 |r-o 18" 11 172" |10 13716710 37167 9 1/2" |8 13/16"| 8 3/16" | 7 1/2° |6 7/8
vy SEI139041AE PIER 3 (SN 082-0323) 1 lr-o /8|11 1727 [10 13716710 3167 9 1727 |8 13/167| 8 316" | 7 1/2" |6 7/8"
/7 4
. 777,
N 7% THE CHANGE PER 15F IS MEASURED
= /) PERPENDICULAR TO THE JOINT FOR
~1E 7 BOTH NORMAL AND SKEWED JOINTS.
77
STATE: ILLINOIS
3/4"— 7/ / A f) COUNTY: ST. CLAIR
{TYP) ///// Vi // \ CONTRACT NO.: 76C75
\ SECTION: 82-1-8-1
TR Y STATE JOB NO.: €-98-025-10
- . - — —0325
SECTION B—B *-5/8"0 x 6 STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082-0
EC CONCRETE AMCHOR WBA PRODUGT NO.: SEI139041AC, AD & AE
STUD (TvP.) JOINT TYPE: SEISMIC MODULAR
GRAWHLG ATTICH PN UFatsmmT s = —7-12
e T R, A Howiman.. 0-RASF JFW 3
e /N[ REVISIONS PER AECOM C P = Jeme I o
r—_ T AEE ( REV AE M DMMENISW JM'li ?’l!z :m%m. N.V,.‘;:“Z)G TEL (7:8) #21-73E8 FAX [718) 691-0233 SRN 3_ ‘ 2—12
2et APPROVED = r::gd he.'em‘ I-’;C‘IS‘H?Q_D'B_: 3 u-r:;d :c_ha-:{ :r_{@ng,fe‘s-agn, oroRgaR. g:apm:‘ 08 ?ulemem(sj (‘l-.‘.aze;xau“; a:' PRCJECT: b P
- e e S e orees vson o ch I s o it [~70W OVER 1-55, CSX % KCS RAILROADS NTS 139041
HERE SISELE o == o
N WASO SEISMIC MODULAR 200 SX2ANSION JOINT DETAILS 5 OF 21 B--20287




GAENgineer\WBA 1'10jects\139U4 L-INTrastructure SYSTeriis = FAL /U=FAF JI0\UIU-ULdWINGS\D~£I£0/ \BLYLE/UD.OWG, 4/3U/2ULL 2:40:48 PM

/ FLAT AREA
/ / POLYURETHANE

£1.6333 UNCOMPRESSED
+1.4764 COMPRESSED 1.

8
BEARING DETAIL

M

.

(e [4V)

2)e

UHMW_SIDE_GUIDE
DETAIL_(5M1)

(1)

LONGITUDINAL SUPPORT BOX SPACING
REFERENCE LINE
(SEE SHEET 2, 3 & 4)

SUPPORT BAR

ASSEMBLY (SEE SHEET 8)
GMAW OR FCAW LONGITUDINAL SUPPORT
2 SIDES (TYP.) BOX (SEE SHEET 7)
(SEE SHEET 7 FOR DzlALS
! ! OF ALTERNATIVE LONGITUDINAL
SIDE GUIDE ASSEMBLY SUPPORT BOX)
(1) HEX BOLT 1 1/2° x 4" ! |
(1) HEX NUT 1 1/2" (WELD TO BOX) | |
(1) URETHANE DISC 1/8" x 17¢ o /
UHMW DISC 17 x 2 1/2°0 (5M1) | = + = f
TIGHTEN TO HAND TIGHT THEN i |
BACK OFF HALF TURN } |! =
TACK WELD IN PLACE—\ | l[ || i
~|! | P
] A - )
H I ‘I [
. | 1 | } th .
i t
] |f | Il |
Ll i |T;LF I
! || || I
HOLD DOWN YOKE U: [ f :ﬂ
ASSEMBLY (SEE SHEET 13) || ||
i 'l I N ll |
I l/ o \\if l
S ([Bos s P20
O U | NS I R s 1 .
‘ !———& 4T T E = 4’%_',__1:’— ] - { '———(
L S L . | ! Y A
) T i
i |
< i . |
T i i
L e
— ] [
i |:']|I M-lﬁ i
I [
1 ]
it it |
] IP:-ll lll i1
IR T —
e I
' 1
i T T — .
| =1l o
TRANSVERSE SUPPORT i = ]
BOX (SEE SHEET 9) _ | ¥ /\I rs | ) |
o H Sl
- — 5= - —
- = T = =1
HEX BOLT 3/8 x 2 1/2" by =0 T e
W/ NUT & WASHER *I—_f I | ‘T:-l'
(Tve) . .
| S ——
GMAW OR FCAW i o 11 N
WELD NUT TO BOX SEgC,'((E(E;f;
AND NUT TO BOLT/ 1/4 V1/4
(TYP)
£2 1/2° ALOVABLE (AT T OF ASSEVBLY)
TRANSVERSE MOVEMENT o REEPER BAR SLO%
\ TO EUMINATE RATILE
EDGE OF TRANSVERSE ,
SUPPOP.T"BOX REFERENCE LINE - KEEPER ROD
(SEE SHEET 2. 3 & 4) —— SECTION A-A 1 1/2% x 10 1/2" LONG

/ RECESS VARIES — — FACE OF PARAPET
SEE PLAN VIEWS
,’ - MITER LINE
i
{ .
STUD TYPE "A" STEEL
WELD SHAPE
I \—\ TOP OF
i 1357 ROADWAY
\ N
L
\ \\
e AN\ \ \
o t T SHOP MITER S TYRE W SiEEL
g AND WELD : s ool
\ AND \\ SHAPE
5/870 x & BENT \
923‘53357 E &NCHOR \ CENTERBEAM
>

UPTURN DETAIL

(Tvp.)

ASTM A193 87
(881)

1%._.__' —-—8%’ - |
1 gj ‘ T
5 e’ 1. 8 J
4 314 (TYP)
1. .
I 5 4 __’ ] I——‘l}"
CENTERBEAM TYPE "A3" STEEL TYPE "M” STEEL
SHAP SHAPE
C-P2-GF > 757
60°
GRIND TOP SMOOTH
60°
B“U3"GF>%O<-\
0
60°

NOTE: SHADES AREA
TO BE WELDED

NOTE: SHADES AREA
T0 BE WELDED

CENTERBEAM DETAIL CENTERBEAM DETAIL

UPTURN

GRIND TOP
SMOOTH

C-P2-GF
LUG AREA.1/4 /5
60"

B—U3-GF>

NOTE: SHADES AREA 50°
TO BE WELDED

27N
60°

NOTE: SHADES AREA
TO BE WELDED

SHOP SPLICE DETAIL
TYPE "M’ STEEL SHAPE

SHOP_SPLICE DETAIL

TYPE 'A3" STEEL SHAPE
UPTURN

Tor Main Dimenswons &% -
Maiarialy Trlv

p=

; ! STATE: ILLINOIS
) COUNTY: ST. CLAIR
i ’ CONTRACT NO.: 76C75
SECTION: 82-1-B-1
€-98-025~10

STATE JOB NO.:
STRUCTURE NO.:
WBA PRODUCT NO.:

082-0323 & 082-0325
SEI139041AC, AD & AE

‘ e TN TIS DA™

e
!

i o R,
it

MARK _SYSTEM

J0INT TYPE: _. SEISMIC_ MODULAR s
DRAWEIS ATTION / FRIT G o
i O=-2A8F JEW 3-2-12
A Taw Zram 1ol Sompans — o o
APP ROVED I..o — _ — :t:;t:‘v)- R — E— o 2 P m‘?\:«w e 1128 DL (119 83 7is3 oA 16 en-: a SRN 3-12-12
- . "xrced neien, INCLaNng DUl ROT kTuiad [0, @ty oravany. design phiegraph. gt 51312Menls, ‘r3tenats’) ate .
2ei party of *la:s:.- Sowmar Acne ’?o:"pe:a:.cn (‘Com;ar‘y } Reproducion trazsiation of reduchon tc any elec PROJECT: soue e
dabia torm. i whal g for artuch it has bren * |~70W OVER 1-55, C3X & KCS RAILROADS NTS 139041
tor informe
(Y ISMIC MODULAR ¢ SXPAMS INT O SMEET NO- CRANNG RO
WABO SEISMIC MODULAR 300 ZXPAMSION JOINT DETALS 6 OF 21 3-29287




LA FUTEML JUUAVDUTI OWINIYI\DTL I L0 \DLILOI U WY, 4/ DUf LULL L4ULY PIVI

WLALHMYIISTIAVY DM 1 HUJELII VLD JUSTL I UL UL S DY LT

N ) - /374" 7 34 7 3/16°
oy ) e ) I £ S " BRI -
‘:_:Llj .3.5/8 | 3 9/16
sTUD ™ S N 1
VELD>‘ & .
EMAW> aYPy \ - .
OR FCAW GK
178]/1-6
(TYP) 7P1 EDGE OF TOP PLATE 7B1 DETAIL
[ o aves CONNECTION BAR !
. s B (1> REQUIRED
___________________ e e e G == 3 1/2: x 1 1/2° FLAT BAR
BACK PLATE (7P3) - i — Q1. 7°3/4
STITCH WELD AND © .
SEAL VITH SILICONE i‘t‘ . SE Y 3 5/8 |
;- h \\} | . . [s] ol
I ,’ P B A | & %
i i Z = + -1 > 1 —F N
Y y /* ol of .1 °
R Py (3 ! T !
P R N . :
Y = ? J
i / ] - 4 =
______________________________ e - 7B2 DETAIL
4]
via S STIFFENER PLATE . o
NS \ v (1> REQUIRED 1 5/8' Dl
Los 7P1 s/8° 3/8° x 1 1/2° FLAT BAR
5/8° DIA x 6 GMAW 1 e
CONCRETE ANCHOR R FCAV 57l 72
STUD TYPICAL (TYP) 4 2 s/8° 6 172’ 5/8° .|
_____ i =
- STIFFENER PLATE ¢7B25 174" 174
GMAW GMAW N 174 f ) {’ t(:;]ggECTmN PLATE ‘I l’ -
OR FCAW “
OR FCAW - 174
aypy/ VBU16 Tre> [~ ! r | T OR_FCAV
7P2 \ i 7P2 M
/_ A 11 [— Lt
L—_—_ﬁ)
i ) I | ¢ . 7P2 DETAIL 7P1 DETAIL
[+ b e UL 10lL s e
P . N ATE SIDE PLATE
@ - = g o TOP D AERURED @ REQUIRED
o) 72* PLATE
™ | oy H ™ 1/2° PLATE 172
S T — [—— ~* —t—] 7 ver
|/ =/ \/ A || 7 3/16° n u
! srer pia—" OR FCAW KEEP
5/16[\_172 "\ 3yps
/ - 7P} — - 7P1
O # O\ l T H)) :
ey \_ CURVED KEEPER—/ N\ STRAIGHT KEEPER \__ —_— A? FR@%B X
SE 7Pe BAR (7B3) TYP. BAR (7B4) INSTALL sor Main Dimensions ang
W gr 4 AT TIME OF ASSEMBLY Materials Only .
A1)
~
S { 3040 —
G N3 B-29287 AN/
SEII39041AC04  OTY: 1 REQ'D. STRUCTURED BILL OF MATERIALS DG NG: B-292 4 (277 4
Ry ~1A 'l/wy/-f’ i
Toianaer o e B oTrds Cumnes
0 |sEn3gssiaced 100 | EA |X-CELL 900 LONGITUDINAL BOX ASSEMBLY (X |PAINTED T BACK PLATE
1 |3s70 975 | LB [PLATE /2° (7p1, 7P ASTM A-588 (1> REQUIRED
12 GA PLATE
R 1 [SEI13904iAC04A 200 | EA |[STIFFDER PLATE (7B
2'R —\\ /e” ] 2 |5980 830 | FT [FLAT BAR 172 x 1 1/2° ASTM A-588
- —T 1 |5980 265 | FT |FLAT BAR 1/2° x 1 1/2° CONNECTION PLATE  |ASTM A-588 STATE: 'L;-;Noétm
: COUNTY: .
p 1 4620 4,00 A |CONCRETE ANC STUD 5/8' x 6° AW ASTM A-108
1 1/2°R —. E : LS CONTRACT NO.: 76C75
SECTION: 82-1~8-1
1 j4299 300 | EA [|CURVEL KEEPER B4R 428044 ASTH A-588 STATE JOB MO C-98-025-10 -
+ 3 /2" 4 |—1/2'9 B&R STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082-0325
WBA PRODUCT NO.: SEI139041AC, AD & AE
JOINT TYPE: _____ SEISMIC MODULAR o
AN - e
/20 B.-."f
\ \ = T2t oAan nDz TNATE - i H 1 DETALD £ oAt
N ‘ I {latstme W 3-2-12
1 | Bowman 3-RASF o
~ - 2 i Rl TeteD 8% T
S B A coRPORATN SRN 3-12-12
5 PNEVIEW CRVE AMHERST, N, 14228 TEL (7153 £31-75% iax (7:8; £21-2223
e APPROVED SROJZCT: l ) wor 8 na
783 — CURVED KEEPER BAR 784 — KEEPER BAR ST s I~70W OVER 1-55, CSX & KCS RAILROADS NTS 139041
o wedw 4 gt e e Brin Aanesa s gven t Compans WABD SEISMIC MODULAR 900 EAPANSION JOINT DETAN J T e ons7




PEMIR N SOV OY U O\ vl \WEUeU ! VUIIY, 1 DU VAL L HLUE IV

] IU_]l','L.I.h\..LJJU‘t-I.' LU ULLUIL wyatuino

2 =4 1/4° STAINLEDY MIERI

GMAW DR>__, . /8" 5
fvmy 5716 Nz TYPD —
. 2 e 2 12
______________________________________ e e e ] ) 1 378 |1 3/8°
I =
_ - - - - - - ; g Y
1 ot
________________________________________________ 3 —
PN IS
TOP VIEW > %
. ~ FARY 1 oD Q
S A / \ U T
3 3 N
nv ™
1/8° 1172 > - + - = i
a GMAW OR GMAW R 3
YP 178 /172 \ FCAV 178 FCAW 8M3 ~ “ S
BRONZE BEARING — (TYP.) (TYP. am2 ¥ g \j o s,
(BMD aE il A
= ¢ /_ i A D | &7 -
N \ Va L%}
I—— KEEPER PLATE——] [N\ / v 7 ~ : I
. (8P2) /AR _ _ _ ~ _ [ \ B [ N ™
\\ \.J - - | Iy IS 7
=== ;\] / ‘ ! [ 19
\v/ 1 (7T/12' DIA
YP.) 15/8°
END VIEV GMAW OR _,./)) i SIDE VIEW \_BM
Feav / sne|\_e ~ CURVED KEEPER 2
(TYP) . / BAR (7B3) (TYP.
- KEEPER BAR SUPPORT BAR ASSEMBLY ROD KEEPER BLOCL 8P3
5 A 172° DIA x 3 1/2°
i INSTALL AT TIME OF
! ! JOINT ASSEMBLY
(78B4
1 3/4° S 3
b
S » ———— APPROVED
o i For Main Dimensions and
L I - Materials Oz
2.00007 2 - !
0.D. T VIEW | MAY [ L0t
BRONZE BEARING 8M1 ' S e 7
GENERAL PURPOSE GRATS E™TVZ. 2r-11° - / C«\f % 4
CALLOY 932> ASTM B505 ) S S /A
McMASTER 6381K331 3 2r-g* & Ernepr s FADEINEY
>
\-1 7/8° DIA
& HOLE
- - B - - - - - A KEEPER PLATE 8P2
12 GAGE PLATE
2.0313" 338 SIDE VIEW
DIA HOLE
SUPPORT BAR DETAIL 8P1
STATE: ILLINOIS B
SEN39041AC05 QT ) REQ'D. STRUCTURED BILL OF MATERIALS DVG. NI: B-29287 COUNTY: ST. CLAR
serion CONTRACT NO.: 78C75
ssourc . 82-1-B-1
LV PART M. Tt DESCRIPTION MATERIAL REV. “ i e om o C—98-025-10
0 _[SE133041AC05 L0 | EA |X-CELL 900 SUPPORT BAR ASSEMBLY (X PAINTED 2‘3'1 STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082-0325
1 [3733 1920| LB PLATE 3 <&PD ASTH A-588 WBA PRODUCT NO..__ SEI39041AC, AD & AE
e 300 | 4 |CURVED KEEPER BAR (7BD) ASTH A-S88 MARK SYSTEM. JOINT TYPE: SEISMIC MODULAR
1 [sen3o4acoss | 200 | A [STAIMLESS STEEL il GAGE (342 T || R ARTE — i W watson i 5
a1 RN 3-2-12
2 8559 336 | LB |STAINLESS STEEL 11 GA TYPE 304 4 FINISH | ASTK A-240, T(PE 304 4 FINiSH | O-RASF :
= crIOED 8 AT
o _ ATSON BOWMAN ACUE CORPORATICS ol e (783 Corasd SRN 3~12-12
I [sEn3s04iacess 200 | EA |STAINLESS STEEL 1l GAGE (8MD APPROVED B T s S T —
2 |ases 258 | LB [STAINLESS STEEL 11 GA TYPE 304 §4 FINISH |ASTH A-240, 1°E 304 B4 FINISH iy o e i v e 2 i s o ~70% OVER 1-55, CSX % KCS RALROADS NTS 139041
als zantdised ; Cerrpany for informabon purposes
ooy oo e ators o aa ) Gran e G 4430 SEISMC MODULAR 200 EXPAMSION JONT DERas 120 o I 0

‘ LLARHY IS AV DM




GAENGINGEAWIBA 110JCIS\L3YU4 L-INTFaSTTUCLUTE DYSLEINS = FAL fUSFAF IJOWIU-UIaWINYS\B=LIL0/ \DLILO/ UTUWY, 4/ DU/ LULL £.53.0U FiIVI

e
S O ;I:J 7 3/16° 1'-0 N . 3 12 .y
o
>
GMA\J>
OR FCAV 0
cavpy/ V816 9P ® EDGE OF TOP PLATE 9B2 DETAIL <
< STIFFENER PLATE =
o <1> REQUIRED - .
_______ e 3/8" x 1 172° FLAT BAR >
BACK PLATE (9P3) = =
STITCH WELD AND . =
SEAL WITH SILICONE | 1
\ t ! 1’-0"
t i n
3/8" x 1 1/2" FLAT—\ ; : 9P3 DETAIL
BAR (9B2) N | | i BACK PLATE
i | < (1) REQUIRED
] : — - 12 GA PLATE
I |
! ! . 9
. i ® 9B1 DETAIL
{ | e CONNECTION BAR 9P2 DETAIL
| | » < REQL TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE
| ! 172" x 1 1/2° FLAT BAR 5> REQUIRED
o i 1/2° PLATE
—
IS (RS S N ERUY
— N i b
¥le \ l B 3 5/8° | 23/4, 318
- ~
c 9P @
5/8° DIA x 6° 5/8" <
CONCRETE ANCHIR ¥
STUD TYPICAL 1172 N
7M1 DETAIL « A o
| SLIDING PLATE s N )
STIFFENER PLATE (7B2) o T
c— 13/16° 5 3/8° 5 13/16° (2) REQUIRED o 3
12 GA SS PLATE <
CONNECTION PLATE 174 1/4° o
L (9BD ™ 3 &
WA < ,
GMAVN_ 1/4 1) GMAWN\ & I71E DA HOLE
OR FCAW )2 N OR FCAW )78 GMAW m :
CTYPD ~~_\! TYPD 4 OR FCAV
; ; t TYPD
[—9Pa \ X /—9Pa ' kX 9P1 DETAIL
/ HE— s i SIDEESLATE
_____________ (2 REQUIRED
GMAW N~ \_ STUD 172° PLATE
| . .
OR FCAW ¥~ 9M1 % WELD 5
| - 9 3
PV haves 3% | | Sis b (TYP) A??R@ m@
i ~ B pv4 B — 23]
. o ~ / ot Main Dimensiens &7
| i3 = 1 e ] Yinterizls Oniy
I -
i o) o) = KEEP = gy Ty
| [ v
! 9P1 ——i /— oM —9P1
— sm=smmmsms s T
NS \oe oz
6’ i 1/ef 1 1/p° 9 1 1/p°
TYPD XTYP. STAINLESS STEEL (TYPD STATE: ILLINOIS
COUNTY: ST. CLAR
SE1139041AC06  OTY: 1 REQ'D. STRUCTURED BILL OF MATERIALS DWG. NO: B-29287 CONTRACT NO.: 76C75
swarm s SECTION: 82-1-8-1
Lv PART NO. ary UM DESCRIPTION HATERIAL REV. ! i STATE JOB NO.: €-98-025-10
————— [TEV NUUBZR,
9 |SEN35041AC06 100 | EA |X-CELL 900 TRANSVERSE BOX ASSEMBLY (X |PAINTED ] " STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082-0325
1 13578 5176 | LB PLATE 1/2° (9PL, 972) ASTH A-588 2el WEA PRODUCT NO.._ SEII39041AC, AD & AE
[+ fsznesoaacosn 300 | EA |STIFFENER PLATE (782 HARY SYSTEM. JOINT TYPE: SEISMIC MODULAR
¢ [5380 836 | FT JFuAT 3AR 4R x 1 12 ASTH A-538 —— : i D
-1 JWING ATTION ran AL 3 oATE:
1 {5588 10 | FT IFLAT BAR 1/2' x 1 1/2* COMNECTION PLATE |ASTH A-588 ) 2 é‘,’,fﬁ‘:‘,‘,’g,, -RASF P 3-2-12
1 [5980 060 | FT [FLAT BAR 1/2° x | 172" STIFFENER PLATE | ASTH 4-588 o A SR o ==
L. T 'l E— I TEsTEEnin - _ NAvE | DATE :;’:-"m M’O:AGSY N.YT'::AZIB TEL (715 831-7568 P {714} 5317233 SRN 3 12—12
1 |sEn3nancos 290 | EA |SLIDING PLATE (M (X o APPROVED it wvawon o tatvaami ay gezione (1t s s ™ 30
2 {3980 200 | LB |STADV.ESS STEEL 12 GA TYPE 304 & 8 FIN (A} ASTH A-240 TYPE 304 58 FINISH B s bty i it i idor it 1-70% OVER 1-55, CSx ¥ KCS RALROADS NiS 133041
P 14620 200 | £A |CONCRETE ANC STUD /87 x & &V ASTH A-108 | 1 g o e by Comoam WABO SEISMIC MODULAR 900 ExPANSION JoilT D548 [1™5 or 21 || 29287




VORIV LN SOU WY U W Ll \WEJLU T LY, M DU LULL £.0T.0D V)

L ALTIGIITEC AV L7 1 P UJLLLO AU U UTT e SIS ML Dyttt

i TC-P4-GF 1 4/
| P4—GF (ve) /7% 16 HEAVY HEX NUT (PLAIN)
! ' TC—Pde: 1/8 TOUCH-UP PAINT AFTER ASSEMBLY
|
| (TvP.) i/4 DO NOT WELD
i : : h] L ;
i, 1081 ~
! 1281 (2)-
! s P e O 1 7= [ A T @ 1/4] GMAW OR
1 o ] — | /47 FCAW (TYP.)
h 1 )“ H - I 1182 -~_ Q
] T | 1281 (2)
—e T :t T ! Ti—l /_ ‘
_ — [ ESere=n=s SR T y&e 218 e 1p7
£ !Il ERINN 1 W . B
oI H fiinna) 1 31/4 / " cunm oR
| 18 1 STUD WELD e 7% FCAW {TYP.)
I I (TvP.) F
JInN ! i =) 7/8" UNC THREAD 1 | chy 8$p.)
. : ! w 1/2° x 4" CONCRETE [ ve (AFTER GALV.)
L = 1 ] ANCHOR BOLT (TYP.) :
[ | [ g L J :
s = 1 ) — < > ' 11P8
i -
f w "
RANSVERSE CONTROL ] % g ROLLER BOLT DETAIL (10M1) oy }
BOX ASSEMTLY | /,,4 , ; o MACHINED FROM A : |
1 Al lL___pt 4 7/8"0 x 3 1/4” LONG HEX BOLT
g ; | 91’ ; ‘—“; T 1 ASTM A490 I GMAW OR
- liE / - - FULLY THREADED 7% FCAW (TYP.
< ==l ViR i - b _ | (Tvp.)
- N EA ! y 11Pg
i / == W / y W\
. ! i ¥ L ONGITUDIMAL CONTROL ( . .
N y - 2) 5/8" x 2" BOLTS | ) ] )
> ; BOX ASSEMBLY W) NUT AN vasHER ey | TeBe LOWER TRACK \—(2) 5/8% x 2" BOLTS
ol = | | ) / L1ops 1242 W/ NUT AND WASHE
: : 31/2 1283 (TYP.) (SEE DETAL BELOW)
: ! ! (TACK WELD LOWER TRACK |
0 ! ! 2 —3 1/16" — AFTER ASSEMBLY) 12A1 ,
o (e W | =3 . SEE DETAIL BELOW 19 x 3 1/2° HEX BOLT
% ' I g 15/16 ( ) FULLY THREADED (INSTALL
> | : > - BOLT FULLY, THEN LOCK
| ! | —>5/18 BOLT 70 FLAT BAR WITH
| 1 ALLEN SCREW)
' | | ({ SPRAY GALV. DURING ASSEMBLY
1 .
iy i ] (
(WilaR
Nigsm = i SECTION_X—X AT EQUIDISTANCE
L = =Rl = 4 e CONTROL L OCATION
/ - o »
H ¥ 1 H - 7/16"— |—
== 7
A : -
LT 1 Y i —
¥ i || dfb = i VED
T ' | v R N APPRO
r . | 13/4 / P WTH EVAZOTE | A Tor Main Dimensions an
' L | EZS AT TME OF ASSEMBLY 1 Maierials Only
' 1 . . - I BOND AT END (TYP.)
! : 1'~2 1/2 . | |_27/16"_| |
1 1 —1 1/4 KEEP . H 'I\ o 7
| | 2 7/16° . WA ril
-__‘ 21/8° |— 3/16° g |
| [ r | l 7 7"/7
= v i
Pge 5/8 - I i T e
' os VT [
| 37/8 /| R o
8 8’ E _J . / *
. . 374 T 1 /4n
o 5 1/4 |
- |
| = STATE: LW
D\ Q == COUNTY: ST, CLAR
CJ = g N S CONTRACT NO.: 76C75
s 82-1—-B—1
| _ SECTION:
/ % STATE JOB NO.: €-98-025-10
DRILL AND TAP —/ N TYPICAL EQUIDISTANCE CONTROL B0OX DETAIL LOWER TRACK DETAIL STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082;0325
7O SUIT 1* DiA UNC . . SEI139041AC, AD & A
HEX™ BT £PLAIN N YOB,QTPTR\?:ELSC_T_NON SEISMIC_MODULAR
[o+]
b
- - —_— e 1 DETARED O mﬁ,
P ~ I DRANING ACTION. i & | .m JFW 3=2- 2
| : ) | ] T 'é = e cEevD Bn ouE:
DP- L A ‘ID TAD 4 g I' ! ‘——- Bk t é CLIZMOTT f | gald :wmmmuml. Hx’?‘tua T (718) 67 -7356 FAX {718} B31-3237 SRN 3_12-1 2
- A -l. ,: T. meies 1o, any cramng. gesign, p:"o:og.'aph, graphic, of siatements) ("Mate SROJECT: SEALE: WBA 199 MO
O SULL 3re b 2e} APPROVED t n Acme Corporazn ( Company’) st |-70W OVER 1-55. CSX & KCS RAILROADS NTS 139041
P MARK _SYSTEM ] o R e (s AW M-
CONNECTION FLATE DETAIL _10B1 il WABO SEISMIC MODULAR 200 EIXPAMSIOM JOINT DETAILS 10 OF 21 5-29287
! ik




CAERgINeenWEA r0jeCiS\LIYU4 L-1IITdSUULLUIE DYSLENIS = FALZUTIAT JI0WIVTLIaWINgd W LsLu) WeIao/ L1l
Y WY, 4/ U LULL L0911 PV

/27— t- - 0 /8 - S s R R Y e — -
3. = I '
| 5/8" |- ey 5/8" |— . . I .
2 1/4 2 1/4 21/4
o | | L
"0 x 3/16” DEEP 10 x 3/16" DEEP
RECESS RECESS 1182 DETAIL 1185 DETAIL
1/2° x 2 1/4” FLAT BAR 1/2° x 2 1/4 FLAT BAR
-—31/2" o 10 7/8" — ——1'-2 /2"
e .
. . " I e f """ ——"—"—""7"7 !
1 12— 1 1 /27— 1/4°R 2" 2 2"
| | |
. 2 3/4" x 3/16" DEEP __
1/16" CHAMFER —2 ¥ RECE/SS
1/8"— |— A r—1/8" 11P1 DETAIL 11P6 DETAIL
5/16" PLATE, 5" DEVELOPED LENGTH 5/16" PLATE, 5” DEVELOPED LENGTH
7/167¢ [-1/8'
I p— _I,_ =+ _:l_ — " ' 5/16"—”—- 10 7/8" -2 1/2"
A | 3/4" .
- 1 1/4
1 / N : I -L 1| ' /
/2" — =
| | A |
' I -
i /4R 1 3/4m ] 11P2 DETAIL 1 374 11P7 DETAIL 1 3/4"=
1 3/4 — (TYP.) 5/16" PLATE 5/16" PLATE
__| 1.0003¢
1.00009
STUD WELD 10 7/8 -2 1/2
GUIDE BLOCK 11B1 DETAILS (TYP.)
CUT FROM 1 1/4” A 588 PLATE e \ N T—— 77 1 .o e
BURN 1/8” OVERSIZE ALL AROUND ANCHOR BOLT (TYP.) —~ 234 6 2 3/4 |— 3 5/8" 8 3 5/8"—
MACHINE SIDES 1/4R 500"
3/4 L I (| I U (| G
(TYP.)_\/ \ T
170 1 1
I+ 11P3 DETAIL 11P8 DETAIL
! 3/8" PLATE, 4" DEVELOPED LENGTH 3/8" PLATE, 4™ DEVELOPED LENGTH
| 5/16" —f f— 10 7/8" -2 1/2"
1 ‘ 1
-
= /7 . . . "
e 116 — 2.3/4" ¢ 6" 2 3/4" 3 5/8"— 8" L3 5/8" —
PTIFE _TOP GUIDE — 11M1 51/4 51/4 51/4
15% GLASS FILLED BY MASS H
ETCHED ONE SIDE 7/1679 H 11/16% 11/16%
(TYP) L
316 A?PR@VED ‘
4 3/4° 11P4 DETAIL Dimenstons and 11P9 DETAIL
2 3/4 5/16" PLATE wor Main 1w " 5/16" PLATE
nterials Uy
, STATE: ILLINOIS
\\_ Y Je AT D4 i COUNTY: ST. CLAR
1/4°R ) /l CONTRACT NO.: 76C75
R SECTIOM: 82-1-8-1
G. | L, STATE JOB NO.: €-98-025-10
r J 3/.5" /2" ) - E e STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082-0325
/I - 2 -t T kRS o WBA PRODUCT NO.: SEI139041AC, AD & AE
‘ JOINT TYPE: SEISMIC_MODULAR
Ptk 0P GUivE = 1imMZ END RCJD DET.“\'LS - i if—:\] DRAWING ACTION: A D 8 o —
15% GLASS FILLED 3Y 1ASS CUT FROM HARDENED PRECISION RS -RASE JFW 3-2-12
ETCHED ONE SIDE SHAFTS BY McMASTER-CARR ! e oD o
ITEPJ 6061k12'E15 l ! {_ ™ a3 4 ;;Wrw‘ﬂ! L. (7183 ¢ 7546 FAX (718) £3V-0239 SRN 3~12 ] ’2
AIS! 1566 STEEL bes T S S T St e ST TR I — =
2ei APPROVED R e TS s e ey g e PRGICT = =
e ted. avee sroose Tor vituch it has bazn furshed, |-70W QVER 1-55, CSX % “CS RAHPOADS NTS 139041
TAPK _GYSIEM ercin are 5 ;
20rtansd i Bre oy - ~ STALS SHEET M3 DRAWHG NO.
| Sty natined i VAS0 SEISMIC MODULAR 900 cXANSION JOINT DETALS {777 oF 24 o 20287




GAENnginee\WBA [rojects\L39041-Infrastructure SYSIems - FAL /U-FAF YIS\USU-UTEWINGS\B-49£0/ \BLILE/ LLAWG, 4/3U/LULL 23900 MM

STRUCTURED BiLL OF :*ATERIALS DWG NO. B 29287

1139041008 Qiv 1 REQD
— 31/ ———— 107/87 —— = e e 122 12T — S LV PARI NO. QrY UM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL REY.
I 1 [sen39041ac08 1.00 | EA |TRANSVERSE CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY X~CELL 900 ({ PAINTED
I . T ) D . o I 1 |SEII39041ACOBA 700 | EA [STIFFENER PLATE (1281) (W
2 5, - e U] ) A - LS SN - | J S, " - = =
31/2° l/'s m A i 2.3/4 3 5/8 8 —f-—3 5/8"— 2 [5620 036 | FT |FLAT BAR 1/4 x | A%
L = 1 |SEN39041AC08E 100 | EA |STIFFENER PLATE (1185) (W
' I 7 [600% 121 | FT_|FLATBAR 1/2 x 2 1/% A-36
*J—‘— T [SEI39041AC08C .00 | EA |TRACK ANGLE (11P6) (X
S 1 S 31T x 36 ANGLE R NY T _[SEN39041AC08D 100 | EA |IRACK SIDE PLATE (11P7) (X _
1/27 x x 3/ 31/2° x 3 1/2" x 3/8° ANGLE 2 |3516 225 LB |PLATE 5/16 A-36
1 [SEN39041ACOBE B.00 | EA |TRACK CONNECTION PLATE (11P8) (X
. 7 3540 617 | LB |PLATE 3/8° A-36
.- . . .
Y16 0 7/8 -2 1/2 7 (4500 200 | EA |CONC ANC STUDS 1/7 DA x & AW A—108
1_|SEN39041ACO8F 1.00 | EA ILOWER TRACK SIDE BAR (11P9) (W
e 2 {3516 675 | LB |PLAIE 5/16 A-36
1 |SEN39041ACOAG 1.00 | EA |UPPER TRACK STAINLESS STEEL (12M4) (X
) 2 [8576 278 | LB |STAINLESS STEEL 12 GA 28 FINISH A—240 TYPE 304 8 FINISH
J 1 |SEN39041ACOBH 1.00 | EA |LOWER TRACK SIDE STAINLESS SIEEL (12M5) (X
. . . 2 |B576 067 | LB |STAINLESS STEEL 12 GA 28 FINISH A—240 TYPE 304 8 FINISH
S 12P5 DETAIL e 12P10 DETAIL 13/4 8 2CA f8 #
5/16" PLATE 5/16" PLATE
SEN39041AC09 QTY: 1 REQD. STRUCTURED BILL OF MATERIALS OWG. NO.. B-29287
N —— 10 7/8 i s -2 /7 - Ly PART NO. Q1Y uM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL REV.
J' ° 1 |SEN39041AC09 1.00 | EA |LONGITUDINAL CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY X-CELL 900(x| PAINTED
1/8R F ﬂ [ 7 [SEN139041AC08A 200 | EA |STIFFENER PLATE (12B1) (W
! 2 |5820 036 | FT |FLATBAR 1/4 x T' A=36
_I ) L 1 [SEN39041AC00B 100 | EA_|STFFENER PLATE (1182) (W
21/4 12M1 DETAIL 1 9/16™ 12M4 DETAIL 1 9/16" 7 |6004 091 | F1_|RATBAR 172" x 2 174 A-36
12 GAUGE STAINLESS STEEL # 8 FINISH 12 GAUGE STAINLESS STEEL §# 8 FINISH 1_|SEN39041AC0SC ::20 ELS :,RL:%K QN&L.E (k) (X 3
5 1/4” DEVELOPED LENGTH S 1/4” DEVELOPED LENGTH 2 |3516 : / A-36
1 |SEN39041AC09D 1.00 | tA |TRACK SIDE PLATE (11P2) (X
2 |3516 170 | tB |PLATE 5/16 A-36
] 1 |SEN39041ACO9E 800 | EA |TRACK CONNECTION PLATE (11P3) (X
——-10 7/8" —— ———— | V-2 /7" = | 2 |3540 463 | LB |PLATE 3/8 A-36 ]
I | | l 2 [4500 200 | EA |CONC ANC STUDS 1/2” DIA x 4 AW A-108
— — LS 1_|SEN39041ACOSF 1.00 | EA [LOWER TRACK SIDE BAR (11P4) (W
|] | | | [ | 7 [3516 506 | LB |PLATE 516" A—36
! 1 |SEN39041AC09G 1.00 | EA |UPPER TRACK STAINLESS SIEEL (12M4) (X
. 2 6576 700 | LB |STAINLESS STEEL 12 GA 8 FINISH A—240 TYPE 304 #8 FINISH
A A . . 1 |SEN3904TACOSH 1.00 | EA |LOWER TRACK SIDE STAINLESS SIEEL (12M5) {X
12M2 DETAIL VA 12M5 DETAIL 11/47- 7 (8576 050 | LB |STAINLESS STEEL 12 GA £8 FINISH A—240 TYPE 304 f8 FINISH
12 GAUGE STAINLESS STEEL # 8 FINISH 12 GAUGE STAINLESS STEEL # B FINISH
- = - 4"
18R 10 7/8 r-2.172 For Main Dimensions and
~t 9/16 Maoterials Only
MAY 4 70
-l J 4 7
21/8 197167 19716 A, C:-,. 7£m
12M3_DETAIL 12M6 DETALL / 2 ol
12 GAUGE STAINLESS STEEL § 8 FINISH 12 GAUGE STAINLESS STEEL §# 8 FINISH 9 1/2" Encing i of Uine & Tiafug Stuvhues
3 1/2° DEVELOPED LENGTH 3 1/2” DEVELOPED LENGTH STATE: ILLINOIS
COUNTY: ST. CLAIR
CONTRACT NO.: 76C75
- - . SECTION: 82-1-B-1
J - 5/16 5 1/2
' _“— / / STATE JOB NO.: €-98-025-10
STRUCTURE NO.: 082—-0323 & 082—-0325
] ] ! ! 1283 DETAIL WBA PRODUCT NO.: __SEI13S041AC, AD & AE
i 5 2.’. et x 4% TLAT 5AR JOINT TYPEZ: ) SEISMIC_MODULAR _
LA b
CRAWING ACTIOMN: & =rran 3 g DaTE
3-RASE JFW 3-2-12
' L 1 284 DETA“_. [ZA peftanehiETn CvECKTD B oA
5/187 x 27 FLAT BAR A AATSON BOWWNN ACUE CORPORATCN SRN 3-12-12
APPROVED o TaT 55 PINDVIEW CRVE AMMERST, NY. 13228 e, (716} 83V -7565 FAX (716) £91~9233
- —~ MOITANIN Pra iRl natmn InTu NECT —yy v
1281 DETAIL Fasmaan, FRGIECT - . = >
" . AT O - - 1-70W OVER 1-53, CSX & KCS RAILROADS NTS 139041
47 % 17 FLAT 4R ARK SYSTEM
e o - v JOINT < SWIET 8O.: ORAWNS 0.0
WAB0 SEISMIC MODULAR 200 EXPANSION JOIMNT DETAIL 12 OF 21 8-29287




B T R T IR

v d e VM Ty v et e ———

Pev s v

GIENGINEENVVIA FIOJELIS\LIJUHL I A3 L ULIUIS Sy 2usine

————7—& SUPPORT BAR

5/8" 4 L~ !
e ;:41; T
t i
I N
i by \
L oo
i i
- i-5/8"
A‘) i

TOP OF CENTER
/ GEAM

\- § CENTERGEAM

THE FOLLOWING ARE [HE GAGE READINGS THAT
MUST BE HELD BY FABRICATION STAFF WHEN
ASSEMBLING THE YOKES

MINIMUM | DESIRED | MAXIMUM
CYLINDER | GAGE GAGE GAGE
MODEL |PRESSURE | PRESSURE | PRESSUR
NUMBER (psi) (psi) E (psi)
RC106 650 1000 1330
RC256 300 450 580

{F OTHER CYLINDER MODEL NUMBERS ARE
USED OTHER THAN THOSE ABOVE, PLEASE SEE
THE WBA ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT TO
OBTAIN THE CORRECT JACKING PRESSURE
RANGE FOR THE SPECIFIC MODEL NUMBER

YOKE JACK GAGE TABLE

~~3/4" x 2 1/2° FLAT BAR (12B1)
1'-6 9/15" DEVELOPED LENGTH

&

S

“

STUDS 5/16" x 5/16" LONG

FUSION WELDED IN PLACE —/

\PIPE 2"

SCHEDULE 40

3/4" LONG (12M2)

()

UPPER YOKE STUDS 5/167¢ x 5/167 LONG 51/2°
— BAERING l FUSION WELDED IN _ 3/4
PLACE TO CENTERBEAM 2 3/4" 2 3/4
\ e
\ SHOP TO WELD
1/8" i y—1/8" AFTER PLACING PRESSURE
L 3/167 (IYP) ON YOKE
i . N x
J
PILEE ] ] , )
| T < TC-U4-GF | - N 0 (TvP.)
- _ (TvP.) = | x
% 2 7/16” (TYP.)
APPLY PRESSURE L W L = ™
USING HYDRAULICS . - : =
SEE TABLE YOKE BAR . Y/,
FOR GUAGE = " ASSEMBLY (1281) N . / GMAW OR
PRESSURE READINGS 7 5/16 FCAW (TYP.)
Ny _ > i AT\
T T N === 3 N
\ / —NYLON GUIDE PIN . 4 /4
Nai ﬁ 2°@ x 17 LONG (12M1) L IR 2" SCHEDULE 40 PiPE
BONDED IN PLACE >
{ _— 3/4" LONG (12M2)
WITH PRIMA LUB. } WELD IN PLACE
LOWER YOKE ON TWO SIDES (TYP.)
BEARING
cuAY OR 5/16' x 5/16" STUDS
. FUSION WELDED !N PLAC
N . - - 1 L_s/s
Ls 1/2 3172 2 1/2 FOAW (W) )77 e / (TYP) EQVED
Tor Mam Dimensions and
YOKE_HOLD DOWN ASSEMBLY DETAILS YOKE BAR DETAIL faterials Only
P
MI’\Y Q l Z'u:
¥ — 1 Loes
. . . . SEN39041ACT1 QTY 1 REQD STRUCTURED BILL OF MATERIALS DW G B-29287 /»-2,2/
7/8 11/4 7/8 1174 P EPA T TVTTTEY
Er ,: ;ﬂna,, T Al
. ; L PARTNO., ary  um DESCRIPTION MATERIAL REVISION
11/4 ‘ 1 /4 I 0 [SEN39041AC11 1 EA |HOLD DOWN YOKE ASSEMBLY (W PAINTED [
' ‘9" ! APPROX. FINISHED WEIGHT =20 Ib
D O—1— 21/2 o O—+—' 212
R Q 1 [e078 16 FT |FLATBAR 3/4 x2-1/2 A36 (12B81) |ASTMA36 STATE: ILLINOIS
\ l l 1 [7245 2 | EA | YOKEASSY PIPE GUIDE 2"A28060W (12M2) COUNTY: ST CLAR
o v . T |5584 2 | EA |UHMWDISC2'DIAXT"LG CONTRACT NO.: 75G75
93/8 87/18 1_[6932 2 | EA |NOTHREAD STUD 5/16" DIA x 516" KO (A) SECTION: 82-1-B-1
STATE JOB NO.: C-98-025-10
LI 0 STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082-0325
0 U T WBA PROGDUCT NO..  SEN39041AC, AD & AE
o JOINT TYPE: __SEISMIC MODULAR o
15/16" 1 7/is” DRAHING ACTION: e av: B
28/32 co»wzésza RIS Conpressen™ g 11-BASF JFW 3-2-12
2ozl — =
~r N , - g o~ ] @ TI3IA PRI ;;?‘m % melh‘a . (238) 631~7388 FAX (716) 6313239 SRN 3—‘2—'2
UPPER YOKE BEARING LOWER YOKE BEARING 2ei APPROVED i *a'l“ ;'r*t:;'i ;::;;; TG e, sy A, S0, e PROJECT: ot e
DETAIL DETAIL . - : ar is sl pobiviad . o35 fo which s has boen funshed 70W OVER 1-55, CSX & KCS RAILROADS NTS 139041
== — MARK SYSTEM . information purposes only 1
A 3 her asace o~ 1 . SHEET NOL DPAWNG 10
WABO SEISMIC MODULAR 300 FxPansion Jowwi 98Taks ™75 0r 21 o 20287 |




GAENgineer\WBA IProjecis\L39U4 L-INTrastructure SYSTems - FAL /U-FAF II0WIU-UIdWIIYS\D-2IL0/ \DLILO/ L4UWY, 4/ 3U/ 2ULL L3844 PV

PTFE SIDE GUIDE
BONDED INTO SIDE

RECESS (TYP.)
(11M2)

BONDED INTO BOTTOM

HEX BOLT
3/8% x 3 1/2° LONG
WITH HEX NUT (TYP.)

GUIDE
BLOCK (1181) —

PTFE TOP GUIDE
BONDED INTO TOP

RECESS (TYP.)
(11M1) \r———‘l

SPACER PIPE
1" SCHEDULE 40

3/47 NG —___|

END ROD (10R1)~_ |

SPACER PIPE
1"9 SCHEDULE 40

3/47 LONG—___|

) E—
PTFE TOP GUIDE—/

GUICE

RECESS (TYP)  giode

(1141)

END SLIDE ASSEMBLY (14A1)

— 7 =t
3/4" l

L~

2@

1" 1 11/16%

3

BALL JOINT SWIVEL BEARING (14M2)
McMASTER--CARR ITEM# 63195K51

~| 1 21/32 -
i URETHANE ROLLER
2 620 DURD HARDNESS

-I 11/2% r—
MOULDED IN PLACE |

25/326

11/2%

|
K| 1/16™x45°

70 HUB | i
N

CHAMFER

|
|
|
_J

—— -

8/16"

| o o3e
STAINLESS STEEL/
ROLLER HUB

STAINLESS STEEL

ROLLER HUB
TYPE 304 STAINLESS STEEL

ROLLER ASSEMBLY (14M2)

NIS134904iCC - 60 REQWD

DVWG. NO: B-29287

= I 3/i8” T 7/167 -
- ~ o fig— -
a5 7/ ——f e 5 13/ 16T
1.999009 _ 1.999009
1.994009 1.994009
® (D oo
37 ) / \3":;
THREADED HOLE 1 1/8e
7/8" UNC
O T T o1 ] T i T
1] ] [ il 1 I | ] I
" I
CONTROL ARM_DETAIL (14P1)
ASTM A 36 PLATE 17 THICK
BALL JOINT SWIVEL BALL JOINT SWIVEL
BEARING (9M2) CONTROL ARM BEARING (9M2)
PRESS FIT INTO PRESS FIT INTO
CONTROL ARM / CONTROL ARM
lraL Ty ] ] [] [] TI—'a 1
l l(l |L [ ] ] [l (AN !L I
CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY
G CONNECTION PLATE
TC-P5-GF WELDED TO
TYP. AFTER GALV. CENTERBEAM
(1081)
N 19 HEAVY HEX
ROLLER 3/879 SOCKET SET NUT (PLAIN)
ASSEMBLY SCREW CUP POINT TOUCH-UP PAINT
AFTER ASSEMBLY
DU WASHER
S~ o160U ou “’2?255 DO NOT WELD
11/8 x 2" 0.0.
ASSEMBLY (14A1 / 11/8" x 2° OD. END SUIDE

[ =

ASSEMBLY (14A1)

SEH3041ACO7A  QTV: 1 REQ'D. STRUCTURED BILL OF WATERIALS |
Lv PART NI QrY UM DESCRIPTION HATERIAL REV. ] ;
| X [ ] L] ] 1] !
0 [|SEN39041AC07A 100 | EA [¥-CELL 900 END SLIDE ASSEMBLY ¢ UNCOATED CONTROL ARM
WITH BALL JOINT
1 14340 100 | FA |GuiDE BLDCK END ROD CUIRD ANSI 1566 STEEL SWIVEL BEARINGS
1 [SEI139041ACO7B 20 | EA |GUIDE BLOCK ASSEMBLY LOCK WASHER —
2 |43y 100 | EA |GUIDE BLOCK SIESMIC QL1BD 176 NOM. {GALV.) it} R e
2 14308 200 | EA |GUIDE BLOCK PTFE TOP GUIDE 1* DIA PTFE ROLLER BOLT (BM1) 11/8" x 27 00. ASTM A 490
2 4330 200 | EA [GUIDE BLOCK PTFE 2 3/4° x 3/4° PTFE SPRAY GALV. DURING ASSEMBLY
1 [4275 200 | EA [PIPE SPACER FRO END BLOCK SCHEDULE 40 EQUIDISTANT CONEL ARM_ASSEMBLY AND_CONNECTION DETAILS
1 5192 200 | €A |BOLT 3/8" DIA x 3 1/2° GRABE S D (A SAE GRADE 5 A??R 2
1 |7963 200 | EA [NUT 3/8’ DIA GALV A3563 (N ASTH AS63
Tor Main Dimensions &
Mntariata OV STATE: ILLNOIS
SEIIS041ACO7  QTY: | REDD. STRUCTURED BILL OF MATERIALS DVG. NO: B-29287 COUNTY: ST._CLAR
I— e CONTRACT NO.: 76C75
' o4 SESTuTON. SECTION: 82-1-B-1
L PART NI. ary UM ___DESCRIPTION _ MATERIAL REV. "[ P, STATE JOB NO.: €—98-025-10
9 |sEn3go4tace? 100 | EA |X-CELL 300 CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY (X UNCOATED EXCEPT AS NOTED BELOW 28“ STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082-0325
B WBA PRODUCT NO: SEIN39041AC, AD & AE
| i |sEnassaacer 100 | EA |caNiRmL sRM GePD MARK SYSTEM. - 2 . Jgi,r ',\{OpE-_ ' SEISMIC_MODULAR
> {3 830 | L3 PLAETL ASTH A-35, PAINTED
| [SEH350414C07A 200 | £A END SLIDE ASSEMBLY (U CRANING ACTION 7 = =
15193 100 | €A [ROLLER BOLT 7/8 DiA x 3 1/4° (O CI0AD ASTH A-390 N ] BASF '
| 1 ]issa 100 | EA [ROLLER HUB ASSEMBLY STAIMLESS STEEL TYPE 304 STAINLESS STEEL A == °“"°S;*N ‘”;‘_12_12
_.1__ 7821 100 EA LGCK."'ASHU? i DiA (5 HﬂT DlPPED GALVANIZED - APPROVED i\:o.':na::of‘ PrONCET nerein IDGLGTQ LUt Nt imaias 10, any t:wi:ly;‘:::gn_ EHOtogranh, graphic, of §! =X PROJ?C?"WJ T o ey e D% et BN i SORE pem—
| 1 |i8804 R 180 EA |DU WASHER DUI6 1 1/8%1B X 2" 0D b o i im0 Mm:;:ff;;j;:?aa o s . 1-70W OVER 1-55, CSX 2 KCS RAILROADS NTS 1 35041
1 |i8807 200 | £ [3ALL JOINT SWIVEL BEARINGS (1442) o e o an _ - =gy Sy
o = WABO SEISMIC MODULAR 300 £XPANSION JOINT DETAH 14 OF 21 829287




LVIALDUINEIAVVDA MTUJEULSALITUS L= HIASLIULLUIC JYDLTIIID = ML J/UTTAF JJ0\WIVUTWIaWNIYd\D L JL0/ \RLILO/ LDUW HIOULLULL 2.5
Y Y Y, 4/2V/ O.U3 FIVI

17 BASE PLATE (15P5) !
DEVELOPED LENGTH = \
3-4 /16" 8

3/4" COVER PLATE (15P4)
DEVELOPED LENGTH =
3-4 3/16” i

1/2" BASE PLATE (15P3)
DEVELOPED LENGTH =
3'-4 5/8"

o /e

R

4 3_.:/1 UD}:")

| 100 (15p5) 9 1/2" _|1'-0 1/2 (15P6)]
@ S0°F
3 | 6 Il 3"
" 3 3/8" j—
| 8 |2 | | 81/ 2 _/“ )
b | I I | I | I & - 5 ‘l
focecd | H- |
31/16 =
| 48 (4 : : & [ 1 4| 4
I [ T ‘1) \ 3; ]
f
! : . 3/47 x 3" COUNTERSUNK 10 1/16" g 1/2"
i 2% P 1579 SR
o} ) o -
| L L ! 3-4 5/8 — 1
: : T T GMAW OR FCAW 8 818" 8 1/2° i
! 3/4” COVER 28" 3/4" COVER
| I d __ 2 SIDES (TYP) P{ATE (15P1 \ 1 116 PLATE (15P1
T o] o1 Lo I 8 OR 15P4) i OR 15P4) RS
! ] — | —
I i 1/2° BASE
$ | ! $ PLATE (15P2 OR 15P5) 8 9/16" . PLATE (15P3 OR 15P6)
| : & ’ 81/ | ’
[ ! 1
N O o ! ! 3/4° x 6° CONCRETE 3/4" x 6" CONCRETE
l : : I ANCHOR STUD (TYP) ANCHOR STUD (FYP.) .
e = STUD WELD " STUD WELD "
: : avp) 8 1/2" ] (P
| : ’ | 7 1
I 3 .
‘ : 7 | 3
» g | ' 4 N S|
|
SECTION Q-Q SECTIO -P
ELEVATION VIEW
SL139041AC - (3) REQUIRED
PIER 3, PIER 7 (S.N. 082-0325) & PIER 3 (S.N. 082-323)
SOUTH PARAPET
6 1/2" , . ISU139041AC Qry: 3 REQD. STRUCTURED BILL OF MATERIALS DWG. NO.: B-29287
o dor F— 2'~3 1/2" (5P1) ——————f
10 1/27 (15P3)] 8 1/2 120" (15P2) W PART NO. ary M DESCRIPTION MATERIAL REV.
& 30F o |sn3eodiac 1.00 | EA |COVER PLATE PIER 3, PIER 7, PIER 3 SOUTH PARAPET (X | GALVANIZED
3'4—r~s'—i——-—3'
s Lo 1jened iy 2ot o —1 o 1 [4270 160 | EA |CONC ANC ST 3/4" DA x 6 1/16° AW A-108 AP?RQVEE
5 I 1 1 [3570 720 | B [PAE /7 A-568 Tor Main Dimensions and
- o DO 1 3610 2350 | 1B [PLATE 3/4° A-588 Mgterizls Only
X P ’ | 1 |3640 1390 { LB [PLATE1” A-588 TIPSy ,}_,':2
51, 4 ! : g;, P‘I’ 1 |3640 100 | (B JHEX NUT 3./4" DIA {A) GALVANIZED £-563 LR
] ]
i i
] ' 5 .:,? //
! ! AW z 4* —t Lo
i Lo o , e R e
' L i Al L} 1" BASE PLATE (15P2) SL1139041AD arY: 3 REQ'D. STRUCTURED BILL OF MATERIALS DWG. NO.: B-29287 Zranant ot Fange & (! 2
! @ DEVELOPED LENGTH =
! i 3-4 11/16"
{ i A
I~ i i LV PART NO. QY UM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL REV.
-
T I b ! 10 o1 h 0 [SU139041AD 1.00 | EA |COVER PLATE PIER 3, PIER 7, PIER 3 NORTTH PARAPET (X GALVANIZED
] |
) | l é 3/4" COVER PLATE (15P1) 5 5 ~
4 l | - DEVELOPED LENGTH = 1 4270 16.0 EA JCONC ANC ST 3/4° DIA x 6 1/16" AW A-108
i tl f ! 1! 3-4 3/16" 1 3570 720 | 1B PLATE 1/27 A-588 STATE: ILLINOIS
! ; ] T' ’ 1 [3610 2350 | B |PLATE 3/4 A-588 COUNTY: 76?7-5“““
' : 1—1. 1 [5%40 1390 | B [PLAE T A-588 SonTRACT NO- e
i ' 1 13640 100 | LB [HEX NUT 3./4" DIA (A) GALVANIZED A-563 STATE JOB NO.: C—98-025-10
| ‘%T' STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082-—-0325
s e WBA PRODUCT NO.: SEI139041AC, AD & AE
JOINT TYPE: SEISMIC MODULAR
: X &’p 9t TS
AV /i - e = —
7 DRANNG AZTION A Fe D en SN
/ i wnam A i Bowman 0-BASF b 3212
DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC [ G0 EESENICH A HCITIE o oSN BY. Preey
l——— R e w0 CASTAEIN nave | CaTE mmﬁm TEL (716} %3 -7L58 FAY \7!6) 591-3239 SRN 3_1 2_12
ELEVAT]ON Vi E\N 2et APPROVED | indo-mavon proAdad heren. TREEENG DUt not IT<iad To, oy Gramng Esigr Pgiog an Gopric. o: s@isrenys) [ Hawnas ) are PROJECT: I e ——
T propetany and tne property of Waison Boaman Acme Corparaton {"Campany’) 7 uanslation, of racsction to any .
SL139041AD — (3) REQUIRED T medum of maching reazatle oim. 1n whole Stactly predautad 2ecept 10f the @press purpos for which hasbeenh:':néshed i—70W OVER (-55, CSX & KCS RAILROADS NS 139041
PEF 3 PER 7 (SN 082-0325) & PIER 3 (SN. 082-323) MARK SYSTEM i besleg rtaned + poadec by Campany arilommbon s oty ) s ——
NORTH DARAPET ! o oy aneer e e et st tions CAdceT s gomn B CompaT WABO SEISMIC MODULAR 300 EXPANSION JOINT DETAILS 15 OF 21 520287




QLI IIUTINL Wl s R “ i e i -

LV____PART NO, Qv uy DESCRIP 110N MATERIAL REV. Ly PART_NO. oy uw DESCRIPTION MATERIAL REV.
[ o Jsen3eo4iac | 1oo | £A [wABO X-CAL 900 EJ; PIER 3; 3584 LF (X JOINT IS PAINTED T 2 [SEN39041AC16 | 3200 | EA |LONG AND TRANS CONTROL BOX END PLATE (X
[  [STRUCTURE ¢ 082-0325 SHIPPING LENGTH = 35.0 LF +/- | 3 [3445 120 | LB |PLATE 12 GA GALVANIZED
B - BIN 1TEMS -
1 [rer0 10.00 | EA_|THREADED SWD 5/8 DA x 1 1/2° AW NP A-108 FOR SHIPPING ANGLE L RGO | EA_[[TNGTUDRIAL CONTROL BOX BASE PLATE (X PANTED
- ' = JEN 3 3563 125 | 1B |PLATE 5/16° A-588 A-588
1 |7549 10.00 | EA |WASHER 5/8" DIA ZINC PLATED AM F-436 FOR SHIPPING ANGLE
1 [ 7960 1000 | EA |NUT 5/8° DIA ZINC PLATED AM A-307 FOR SHIPPING ANGLE 7 |SE39041ACIA 500 | EA |TRNASVERSE CONTROL BOX BASE PLATE (X PANTED
18084 10.00 | EA [NUT 3/4" DIA RICHMOND 2/45 LAG LEVELING DEVICE /PRESTRESS DEVICE 3 |3563 i25 | 1B [PLATE 5/16" A-588 A-588
2 |SE30041ACT9 800 | €A [LONGITUDINAL CONTROL BOX BASE COVER PLATE (X
1 |sen3aosisc 300 | EA [SEAL FOR SHOP INSTALLATION (U ] 1585 55 (5 [PLATE 12 GA CALVANIZED
2 |00 37.00 | LF[SE-300 NEOPRENE SEAL IL C-1735-2 NEOPRENE
7 [SEN39041AC20 800 | EA |TRNASVERGE CONTROL BOX BASE PLATE (X
1 [sen3s041acor 100 | EA |DXTRUSION ASSEMBLY (X 3 13545 125 | 1B [PLATE 12 GA GALVANIZED
2 118802 900 | EA [BRONZE BEARNG 3 LONG A36, METALIZED 2 [SEI39041AC21 1000 | EA_|SHIPPING_ANGLE (BA1) (W TEMPORARY DEVICE
2 |4620 520 | EA |CONC ANC STUD 5/8° DIA x 6 AW A-108 BETWEEN SUPPORT BOXES 3 [3880 150 | FT TANGLE 3 x 3 » 3/8" 36
2 4631 400 | EA |CONC ANC STUD 5/8" DIA x 6" AW (BENT) A—108 CURB UPTURNS
2 |SE139041AC23 18.00 EA |KEEPER PLATE (8P2) (X 2 |SEN39041AC22 400 | EA |LIFTING éNGLE. (GAZ). (W TEMPORARY DEVICE
3 3585 032 | 1B |PLATE 12 GA GALVANIZED 3 14070 125 | FT_[ANGLE 6" x 4" x 1/2 A-36
2 |sen3a041aco2 100 | EA |PROPLES (W
2| 4 |1954 7100 | FT ISSMFPM23/4 x31/4" C-1869 A-588
3[ 3lee7 | 7300 | FT |MODCBRMSSE21/2 x 5 C-12183 L SEN39041PS  OTY: 1 REQD. STRUCTURED BILL OF MATERIALS DWG. NO.: B-29287
33 a7 220 | FT |SSAFM 11/4 x 27 C-11810 4-588
3
N LV PART NO. any UM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL REV.
3] 2 |SEN39041AC04 9.00 | EA |LONGTUDINAL MOVEMENT SUPPORT BOX X-CELL 900{A~588 0_|SEN39041PS 100 | EA |PARTS FOR SHPPNG (v FOR ALL JOINTS AND SLIDER PLATES
3] 2 [SEN39041AC05 900 | EA |SUPPORT BAR ASSEMBLY X-CELL 900 (X A—588 PAINTED
3 2 [sen3041ac0s 900 | EA [|TRANSVERSE MOVEMENT SUPPORT BOX X—CELL 900(X |A-588 14293 1200 | EA_[MOD LEVELING ROD (1-07)
g 18084 1200 | EA INUT 3/4 LAG
5 . 1_|7602 1200 | EA |WASHER 3/4 ZINC PLATED AW F=435 LEVELING DEVICE
2 [sen3e041ach 00 HOLD DOWN YOKE ASSEMBLY (X A-588 PAINTED ! |
g 1800 | EA ( 1_NTS139041D 95.00 | EA |HEX BOLT 3/4" DIA x 2 GALVANIZED (A) A-325
3 _ 1_NTSI130041C 4800 | EA |HEX BOLT 3/4 DIA x 2 1/2° GALVANIZED (A) A-325
| 2 [SBi39041AC07 1800 | EA [KEEPER ROD 1 1/2° DIA (681) (X 1_|7501 144,00] EA |WASHER 3/4" DIA GALVANIZED (A) F-435
o[ 3 {9703 003 | LF [ROUND BAR 1 1/Z DIA HR 4140QT A-193 B7 18113 145,00] EA |HEX NUT 3/4 DIA GALVANIZED (A) A-563
3 1_NTSI39041A 6000 | EA |SCREW 3/4" DIA x3 FLAT CSK HEAD GALV. (A)  [A-325
| 2 [sen3g041Ac08 800 | EA |LONGITUDINAL CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (X A-588
2{ 2 [so139041Ac09 B00 | EA |TRANSVERSE CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (X A-588
22 {sEn3041ACI0 .00 | EA |CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY (X A-588 PAINTED
g SEI1390412 QTY: 48 REQD. STRUCTURED BILL OF MATERIALS DWG. NO.: B-29287 A?PR@W@
3l 2 [sisosiaciz 100 | PK |PARTS FOR ASSEMBLY (U ot Main Dirensions and
3] 3 4269 36.00 | EA |MOD BEARING ROUND A23290X BEARING, URETHANE Lv PART NO. oY uM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL REV. Materials Only
2| 3 [4288 1800 | EA [MOD YOKE BEARING (UPPER) BEARING, URETHANE 0 {senisoaz 100 | EA ISUPPORT ANGLE (17A2) (W FOR ALL JOINTS AND SLIDER PLATES] -
2] 3 Jamr 1800 | EA |MOD YOKE BEARING (LOWER) BEARING, URETHANE MAY 64 2y
+| 3 {5189 800 | EA [BOLT 1™ DIA x 31727 A490 VL (A) A=490 FOR CONTROL ARM 114283 051 | LF JANGLE 4" x 4" x 1/2° A-588 PAINTED
<1 3 f7967 800 | EA NUT 17 DIA HEAVY HEX (A) A—563 FOR CONTROL ARM ﬁ Iy //
3 Jiesos 1600 | EA |WISTU WASHER 11/8” ID x 2° 0D FOR CONTROL ARM Lo lmad [l
wl 3 |5838 800 | EA [SCREW 3/8” DiA x 1/2° K ALLEN CUP PT FOR CONTROL ARM I ol T 3 e e e
| 3 [18306 3600 | EA |UHWMW SIDE GUIDE A28050 FOR LONGITUDINAL SUPPORT BOX
2 3 [s188 3600 | EA |BOLT 1 1/2° DIA x 4" A-325 DL (A) A-325 FOR LONGITUDINAL SUPPORT BOX
of 3 {7966 3600 | EA |NUT11/2 DIA GALVANIZED L (A) A-563 FOR LONGITUDINAL SUPPORT BOY
gl 3 |57 7200 | €A [BOLT 3/8 DIA x 2 1/2° GALVANIZED GR 5 FOR TRANSVERSE SUPPORT BOX
£l 3 |r985 7200 | EA |NUT 3/87 DIA GALVANIZED (A) A-563 FOR TRANSVERSE SUPPORT BOX STATE: ______LUNOIS
& 3 1987 7200 | EA |WASHER 3/8" DIA GALVANIZED (A) GRADE 8 A-563 FOR TRANSVERSE SUPPORT BOX o 75?7.5(1’\'R
| 3 |58 36.00 | EA |URETHANE DISC I DIA x 1/8” THK 85A it e T Mo Prrm———
3| 3 [as8 BOD | EA |CONTROL ARM CONNERCTION PLATE ‘l o — STATE JOB NO.: C-98-025-10
= 3 |2826 300 | EA |NPI ONE PART POLYURETHANE SEALANT Zeﬂ STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082-0325
gl 3 [sEnsgoamacis 100 | P« [PAINTED PARTS FOR ASSEMBLY (U — WBA PRODUCT NO.__ SEI139041AC, AD & AE
o s faos 1800 | TA [KEEPER AR STRAIGHT (784) A-588 PANTED HARE SYSIEM. JOINT TYPE: SEISMIC MODULAR
& - s 530 | TA ROD KEEPER BLOCK (3R3) £-588 PANTED —— = — — —
= A ' Bowman 0-BASF W s-2-12
§ 2 |SEN39041ACH4 9.00 EA | ONGITUDINAL SUPPORT BOX BACK PLATE (7P3) A = Acme o mestren e 5% e
7] e P - r— AATS B AGIE CORPORATE SRN 3-12-12
al 3 13345 213 K] PLATE 12 GA. GALVANIZED 15 BECR #TO o | O 95 POEVEW ORIVE AMMERST, NY. 14228 TEL (715) 6317588 FAX (118) 62:-9233
5 T ] APPROVED G B b e g e Pl - T | L "'**l = e
= = _ R ) - | machine readatie farm. in whole OF PAR IS siisty prohibited, excapt for the exprass purpose for which it has besn furnishat 1-70W OVER 1-55, CSX & KCS RAILRQADS NTS 139041
= S2li33041AC15 2,00 EA | TRAMSVERSE SUPPORT BOX BACK PLATE (9P3) S e e e e A Pt LA
2 I3 8 TPLATE 17 CA CALVANIZED ~ 3 prodscss o the yse of prad Stoations (" iea}is guan by Coos WABO SEISWIC MODULAR 900 EXPANSION JOINT DETAILS J ’;‘é”dF 21 ““‘;’fz’;'zw




LV “PART NO, 1Y Ul DESCRIP TION MATERIAL REV. Lv PART NO. Qn UM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL REV.
| 0 |SEN3S0HAD | 100 | EA |WABO X-CELL 900 EJ; PIER 7. 36.83 UF (X JOINT IS PAINTED 2 |SEI139041AC16 2400 | EA |LONG AND TRANS CONTROL BOX END PLATE (X
| STRUCTURE # 082-0325 SHIPPING LENGTH = 36.0 LF +/- 3445 120 | LB |PLATE 12 GA. GALVANIZED
BIN ITEMS
" I - - 2 |SEN39041ACIT 6.00 | EA |LONGITUDINAL CONTROL BOX BASE PLATE (X PANTED
7010 — .
1 10.00 | EA |THREADED STUD 5/8° DIA x 1 1/2° AW NP A-108 FOR SHIPPING ANGLE s 735 |15 [FLATE 5/16” A58 S5
1 [7549 10.00 | EA [WASHER 5/8" DIA ZINC PLATED AM F—436 FOR SHIPPING ANGLE
1 |7960 10.00 [ EA [NUT 5/8” DIA ZINC PLATED AM A-307 FOR SHIPPING ANGLE 2 [SEN39041ACIA 5.00 | EA |TRNASVERSE CONTROL BOX BASE PLATE (X PAINTED -
1 [8084 | 1200 | EA |NUT 3/4" DIA RICHMOND 2/45 LAG LEVELING DEVICE /PRESTRESS DEVICE 3 3963 125 | (B [PLATE 5/16” A-588 A-588
2 |SEN39041ACI9 6.00 | EA |LONGITUDINAL CONTROL BOX BASE COVER PLATE (X
1 [sen3soaisn 3.00 | EA |[SEAL FOR SHOP INSTALLATION (U 3 |3545 125 | LB |PLATE 12 GA GALVANIZED
2 (030 3800 | LF |SE-300 NEOPRENE SEAL IL C-1735-2 NEOPRENE
2 |SEN39041AC20 65.00 | EA |TRNASVERSE CONTROL BOX BASE PLATE (X
1 [sE1139041A001 100 | EA [EXTRUSION ASSEMBLY (X 3 13545 125 | 1B [PLATE 12 GA GALVANIZED
2 18802 1000 | EA |BRONZE BEARNG 3 LONG A-36, METAUZED 7 [SEN39041AC21 10.00 | EA_|SHPPING ANGLE (A1) (W TEMPORARY DEVICE
2 4620 520 | EA [CONC ANC STUD 5/8° DIA x 6" AW A-108 BETWEEN SUPPORT BOXES 3 |3880 150 FT_|ANGLE 3" x 3 x 3/8" A=36
2 [4631 400 | EA |CONC ANC STUD 5/8" DIA x 6 AW (BENT) A-108 CURB UPTURNS
2 [SEI139041AC23 20.00 EA |KEEPER PLATE (8°2) (X 2 |SEN39041AC22 4.00 | EA |LIFTING A;NGLE- (SAZZ)- [(] TEMPORARY DEVICE
3 [3545 0.32 1B |PLATE 12 GA. GALVAMIZED 3 [4070 125 | FT |ANGIE 6"« & x 1/2 A-36
2 [sE1139041AD02 1.00 [ EA |PROFILES (W
S| 4 [1954 7400 | FT [SSMFM23/4" x 31/4" C-11869 A-588
0| 3 j1887 7500 | FT [MOD CB MM SSE 2 1/2° x 57 C-12183 A-588
3 7 220 | FT [SSAR 11/4 x2° C-118i0 A-588
§
S| 2 [SENn39041Ac04 10.00 | EA |LONGITUDINAL MOVEMENT SUPPORT BOX X-CELL 900(XA-588
3] 2 [SEN39041AC05 10.00 | EA [SUPPORT BAR ASSEMBLY X-CELL 900 (X A-588 PAINTED
JF| 2 [sen39041AC06 10.00 | EA |TRANSVERSE MOVEMENT SUPPORT BOX X-CELL 900(X jA-588
g
2 2 |sen3sosiacn 2000 | EA [HOLD DOWN YOKE ASSEMBLY (X A-588 PAINTED & 4
3 _ 11727 3’ [1172° 2 174" |1 3/4
N 2 [SE139041AC07 10.00 | EA [KEEPER ROD 1 1/2° DIA. (6B1) (X I , i
ol 3 [9703 0.93 LF |ROUND BAR 1 1/2° DIA HR 414007 A-193 B7 | I I
g
U 2 [sE130041AC08 | 6.0 | EA |LONGITUDINAL CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (X A-588 l .
o] 2 [sm39041aC09 6.0 EA |TRANSVERSE CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (X A-588 | use | < |
& 2 [SEM39041AC10 6.0 EA |CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY (X A-588 PAINTED TYP> al .
> < R S?‘E
3 2 [SENn39041AD12 1.00 | PK [PARTS FOR ASSEMBLY (U Kl) h l AF P G B
3 ' i S ] wor Main Dimensions anc
3] 3 [4269 40.00 | EA [MOD BEARING ROUND A23290X BEARING, URERANE |  }\ — bemmeme—————— (71 - ' = #Materials Only
§ 3 4288 20.00 | EA [MOD YOKE BEARING (UPPER) BEARING, URETHANE } ; A
3y 3 [a287 2000 | EA [MOD YOKE BEARING {LOVER) BEARING, URETHANE J J MAY |
4 = ANGLE 4’ x 4" x 6* 13/16° HOLE -
+|-3-[5189 6.00—|—EA—|BOLT-1™ DIA-x-3-1/2"-A490- VL (A) A=490-FOR-CONTROL-ARM az7a2> . * 7
I 3 [r967 600 | EA [NUT I” DIA HEAVY HEX (A) A-563 FOR CONTROL ARM 0~ 9 2
X 3 |eso4 1200 | EA [WIETU WASHER 1 1/8” ID x 2" 0D FOR CONTROL ARM SUPPORT ANGLE DETAIL - 17A2 10 (/%«’ e
1 »_____._._.————-——-—:-—_‘_"'1‘: et
wl 3 5838 600 | EA [SCREW 3/8" DIA x 1/2° K ALLEN CUP PT FOR CONTROL ARM Emare e 8 it
5 3 18806 40.00 | EA {UHWNW SIDE GUIDE A28050 FOR LONGITUDINAL SUPPORT BOX
21 3 |58 40.00 | EA [BOLT 1 1/2° DIA x 4° A-325 DL (A) A-325 FOR LONGITUDINAL SUPPORT BOY
®l 3 {7966 40.00 | EA [NUT 1 1/2° DIA GALVANIZED L (4) A-563 FOR LONGITUDINAL SUPPORT BOY
gl 3 [s187 80.00 | EA [BOLT 3/8" DIA x 2 1/2° GALVANIZED GR 5 FOR TRANSVERSE SUPPORT BOX
gl 3 [re65 B0.00 | EA [NUT 3/8° DIA GALVANIZED (A) A-563 FOR TRANSVERSE SUPPORT BOX STATE: ";—'TNOC'TNR
S 3 7967 . 80.00 | EA |WASHER 3/8” DIA GALVANIZED (A) GRADE B A-563 FOR TRANSVERSE SUPPORT BOX ggxg;ﬁ — 25075
7| 3 5583 4000 | EA [URETHANE DISC 1” DIA x 1/8” THK 85A T SECTION: ____ 82-1-B-1
- - TEV CESGHATON. .
gl 3 4208 500 | FA [CONTROL ARM CONNERCTION PLATE ll R STATE JOB NO.: c-98—025-10
N £ ,_ i
nl 3 |2826 360 | EA [NPt ONE PART POLYURETHANE SEALANT STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082-0325
> - 2el SEI39041AD, AD & AE
gl 3 [sm3904A0i3 1.00 | PK |PAMNTED PARTS FCR ASSEMBLY (U VARK SYSTEM pvbvetiies SEISMIC MODULAR
I 20,00 | EA |KEEPER BAR SWRAIGRT (784) £-586 PAINTED i e JOINT TYPE:
Show deogs mac i £ (3e3) A~558 PANTED e A T e =]
%ﬁ— - g 1-RASE JFW 3-2-12
=l 7 [s83304ia0i4 1000 | EA |LONGITUDNAL SUPPORT 80X SACK PLATE (7P3) A Fprmeamn e e
o — - B | #ATSON DOWMUN ADKE CORPORATIZS SRN 3—12~-12
ol 3 3543 2.13 LB {PLATE 12 GA. GALVANIZED - BT e [ e 93 PINEVEW DRVE AMHERSY, NY. 14229 TEL (7i5) 631-7555  #ax (716} 631-9233 .
= - - APPROVED EEESFR @23 herein, InGUe g Bul AL RIIES (0, dny ClaAnG, Cesga. pholegraph, Gragtue, of siafemeni(s) " Matenas’) are PROJECT: SOLE: VoA 200 MO
= the praperty of Wtsor Beaman Agne Corporation ("Company’) Reproduchon, sansiaton, of reduction to any 2lectrame
) E L JE— - u ricty prohidxied, e e avpress purpose for vich it has beer furvshad 1-70W OVER 1-55, CSX & KCS RAILROADS || NTS 139041
SE1139041AC15 1000 | £a [TRANSVERSE SUPPORT BOX BACK PLATE (9P3) - e smeary Lo rdermaton prpsms oy ——— e
13545 T 327 l_ 'S IPiai 10 GA GALVANIZED o senh slizons ["Adace"} s gven by Compan YABO SEISMIC MODULAR 900 EXPANSIOM JOINT DETA!LSJ' 17 OF 21 329287



DLHIBU 140 i LR Y R T GIRULUIUNLEZ LI L Wt O L e
Lv PART HO. oy UM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL REV. Ly PART_NO. ary UM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL REV.
| o |sen3soae 100 | EA [WABO X-CELL 900 £.J; PiER 3; 41.85 LF (X JOINT IS PAINTED | 2 [SEn39041AC16 2600 | EA |LONG AND TRANS CONTROL BOX END PLATE (X ]
| |STRUCTURE no. 082-0323  [sHiPPING LENGTH = 410 LF +/- 3 |3445 120 | 1B [PLATE 12 GA. GALVANIZED
BIN ITEMS
1 o0 1200 | EA_|THREADED STUD 5/8 DIA x 1 1/2° AW NP A-108 FOR SHPPING ANGE AL L 'ﬂ%@:‘g CONTROL BOY BASE PLATE (% L
1 7549 1200 | EA [WASHER 5/8” DIA ZINC PLATED AM F~435 FOR SHIPPING ANGLE
1 |7360 71200 | EA [NUT 5/8° DIA ZNC PLATED AM A~307 FOR SHIPPING ANGLE 7 [SEN39041ACIB 600 | EA |TRNASVERSE CONTROL BOX BASE PLATE (X PAINTED
1 |8084 L 1200 | EA [NUT 3/47 DIA RICHMOND 2/45 LAG LEVEUNG DEVICE/PRESTRESS DEVICE 3 {3563 125 | LB [PLATE 5/16" A-588 A-588
7 |SEN39041AC19 500 | EA |LONGITUDINAL CONTROL BOX BASE COVER PLATE (X
1 |SEI39041SD 300 | EA [SEAL FOR SHOP INSTALLATION (U 3 [3545 195 LB [PLATE 12 GA. GALVANIZED
2 oo 4300 | LF [SE-300 NEOPRENE SEAL IL C—1735-2 NEOPRENE
7 [SEN39041AC20 5.00 | EA | TRNASVERGE CONTROL BOX BASE PLATE (X
[T fsen3s0s1ac0n 100 | A [EXTRUSION ASSEMBLY (X 3 13545 125 | (B [PLATE 12 CA CALVANIZED
2 [18802 100 | EA [BRONZE BEARING 3 LONG (8M1) A-36, METALIZED 7 [sEi3s0siAcz 1200 | EA [SHPPING ANGLE (GAD) (W TEMPORARY DEVICE
2 J4620 6300 | EA [CONC ANC STUD 5/8° DIA x 6 AW A—108 BETWEEN SUPPORT BOXES 3 13880 15 | FT JANGLE 3" x 3 x 3/8 A-36
2 [4631 400 | EA |CONC ANC STUD 5/8" DIA x 6 AW (BENT) A—108 CURB UPTURNS
2 |SE1139041AC23 2200 EA |KEEPER PLATE (8P2) (X 2 |SEN39041AC22 400 | EA JLIFTING l'\'NGlI. (BAZ)- (W TEMPORARY DEVICE
3 3545 032 | (B |PLATE 12 GA GALVANIZED 3 [4070 125 | FT JANGLE 6" x 4 x 1/2 A-36
2 [SE139041AE02 100 | EA |PROFILES (W
4 1954 8400 | FT |SS M PM 2 3/4" x 31/4" C-11869 A-588
| 3 |87 8500 | FT [MOD CB FM SS E 2 1/2" x 5 C-12183 A-588 S
3 w7 220 | FTO[SSARM 11/4 x 20 C-1810 A-588 | ;
I 1
1 f
2 [sE1139041AC04 1100 | EA |LONGITUDINAL MOVEMENT SUPPORT BOX X-CELL 900(X|A-588 l I!' =
2 [SE1139041AC05 1100 | EA [SUPPORT BAR ASSEMBLY X~CELL 900 (X A-588 PAINTED | l!! 4 F |
2 |sE1139041AC06 1100 | EA |TRANSVERSE MOVEMENT SUPPORT BOX X-CELL 900(X |A-588 QR R
| iﬁ__ JE== <1 gn
2 |sen3sosiacn 2200 | £A |HOLD DOWN YOKE ASSEMBLY (X A-588 PAINTED | |'| = T T E= -
|
2 |SEN39041AC07 11.00 | EA [KEEPER ROD 11/2° DIA. (6B1) (X L I v
3 9703 0.93 LF |ROUND BAR 1 1/2° DIA HR 414007 A-193 B7 I | e M R — == = —
T T | ot EXPANSION JOINT
2 |SE1139041AC08 500 | EA |LONGITUDINAL CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (X A-588 — = = .
2 |SE139041AC09 600 | EA |TRANSVERSE CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (X A-588 1 | . | N
"2 |SEI39041ACI0 500 | EA |CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY (X A-588 PAINTED e I | o
g So /-—ENn OF GIRDER AFPR@ jEL
2 |SEN39041AE12 100 | Pk |PARTS FOR ASSEMBLY (U o iR Por Main Dimeznsions anc
3 |4269 2400 | EA |MOD BEARING ROUND A23290X BEARING, URETHANE | — 5] Materials Only
3 4288 2200 | EA |MOD YOKE BEARING (UPPER) BEARING, URETHANE ___ L T¢ BEARING ..
3 (4287 2200 | EA |MOD YOKE BEARING (LOWER) BEARNG, URETRANE | | /S T "1 . B ’ :
37|s189 600 | EA [BOLT 17 DIA x 3'1/2° A480 WL (A) A=490 FOR"CONTROL ARM ] L S g
3 {1967 6.00 | EA [NUT 1" DIA HEAVY HEX (A) A-563 FOR CONTROL ARM CONTRACTOR MUST COPE TOP 7 374l @ j" s _QUJ 7
3 |is804 1200 | EA |WIGTU WASHER 1 1/87 ID x 2" OD FOR CONTROL ARM FLANGE OF GIRDER 6 TO AvOID ~coPE |} i
3 {5838 6.00 EA |SCREW 3/8” DIA x 1/2" K ALLEN CUP PT FOR CONTROL ARM INTERFERENCE WITH THE EXPANSION
3 |i8806 4400 | EA |uHvMW SIDE GUIDE A28050 FOR LONGITUDINAL SUPPORT BOX JOINT SUPPORT BOX. @
. 3 |si188 4400 | EA [BOLT11/2° DIA x 4" A-325 DL (A) A-325 FOR LONGITUDINAL SUPPORT B80Y
3 [7966 4400 | EA [NUT11/2° DIA GALVANIZED L (A) A-563 FOR LONGITUDINAL SUPPORT BOY A
3 5187 8800 | EA |BOLT 3/8 DIA x 2 1/2° GALVANIZED GR 5 FOR TRANSVERSE SUPPORT BOX GIRDER 6 COPE DETAIL
3 {7965 8300 | EA |NUT 3/8° DIA GALVANIZED (A) A-563 FOR TRANSVERSE SUPPORT BOX PIER 3 STRUCTURE NO. 082-0323 STATE: IL;N%fAlR
3 |67 8800 | EA |WASHER 3/8" DIA GALVANIZED (A) GRADE 8 |A-563 FOR TRANSVERSE SUPPORT BOX il e
3 5583 4400 | EA URETHAME DISC 1" DIA x 1/8" THK 85A S e SECTION: 82-1-8-1
3 |+298 600 | EA |CONTROL ARM CONNECTION PLATE (1081) I[— — STATE JOB NO.: C—98-025-10
3 2826 300 | EA NP1 ONE PART POLYURETHANE SEALANT 23‘1—_ STRUCTURE NO. SEH‘;Z@;?::-’*A&; ZBZAEO-"ZS
3 |SEN39041AE13 | 100 | PK[PANTED PARTS FOR ASSEMBLY (U | I WB‘; PRO;)EUCT N e MODULAR
4 14309 L 2200 | EA [KEEPER BAR STRAIGHT (784) A-583 PAINTED -
¢ 4295 00| i [R) ATEPER BLGGK (873 3588 PAINTED I e — —_— = ==
‘» 1 ﬁ g‘f,%s’gg”- -RASF JFW 3-2-12
2 |SEI135CHACT | 7100 | £A |LONGITUDNAL SIPPORT BOX BACK PLATE (7P3) N[ ADDED GRDER & COPE DETAIL PER AECOW COMENTS P e = =
313545 o2 B IPLATE 12 GA. GALVANIZED APPROVED > — S e e ) re 10) 6319253 - = -
N _ 4 : ot = iy ot 1-70W & KCS RALROADS ] NTS 139041
2 [SEN3904IACI5 | i [ [TRANSIERSE SUPPORT BOY BACK PLATE (9P3) | | . : 5 dais ot : . 1 s [ —=
3 |5545 52 | 1B |PLATE 12 GA GALVANZED | e e - . “ 18 OF 21 | B-29287



YV ST e WWs e LMY Yy T DV LV L 2,000 FIVE

e e we e

3/4% x 127
LAGSTUD (TYP.)

4" LAG NUT 4" x 4" HARDWOOD TIMBER
3/// WASHER OR OTHER SUITABLE MATERIAL
(1ve) (SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)

- —

NOTES:
THESE ARE STANDARD WATSON BOWMAN ACME CORP.

DETAILS. THE LIFTING ANGLES AND SHIPPING ANGLES
SHALL BE SHOP WELDED PRIOR TO SHIPPING.

LS T——
T

3/479 x 8" SLOT_/

DETAIL ANGLE (18A2)
3" x 37 x 3/8" ANGLE

11/4 ]

5/87 x 1 1/2" LONG
THREADED STUD
W/ NUT AND WASHER

GMAW OR 1/4 1 18A2 -t
FCAW 1/4 1 l‘ /
bt [ |

2['? T APPROVED

g

Tang

TRIOrmassan pIaVICas heten, MAUGng Jut nat iatad 1o, a7y draving, dasi

tngrapn, grapme. of siatement(s) { Natenals') ar
ion 1 )

propiistary and the propady of YWaison Sramen Acne C ("Cem,
Miedium of machina readable form, in wha'e 3 part s sticly protubited. exce,

MARK SYSTEM

“witharit pri en consent of Company Al Materds contained herein are 2 oy Company fof infarmaticn purposes only

Zompdny 125

and s umad 21 the Usars owin Ask

23 the fight fo amend o* with & ¥ 2my :nfarmation can ained © Ue Materials without notice All tachnecal or other asvice
by Company whether verbal o wiktan conterrrg ofc fucts, of the use 5l droduts 1n spechic Stuatons {TAdnceT)is given by Company

pr or {o any electromrc
a1 the eypress purpase {of whsch it has been furrished

95 PINEVIEW ORVE AMMERST, N.Y. 14228 (EL. (718) 891-7388  FaAX (736} 831-3233

3/470
LAG NUT (TYP.) |7 5TUD WELD
(TrpP.)
i SHIM AS REQUIRED = o
(SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)
GMAW OR FCAW
e TWO SIDES
1/4 3/8 (TvP.)
¢ OF THE
EXPANSION
JOINT
| , yo3 SHIPPING CLAMP ASSEMBLY
V | (THIS 1S A TEMPORARY DEVICE)
5" JE—
ELEVATION ANGLE 6" x 4° [~ '
x 172" (18A1) 5 1/2" HNOTES:
LEVELING ASSEMBLY 1. SHIPPING CLAMPS SHALL BE SPACED DIRECTLY
BETWEEN SUPPORT BOXES AND BETWEEN THE
(THIS IS A TEMPORARY DEVICE) i END OF THE JOINT AND LAST BOXES. SHIPPING CLAMPS
NOTE; I 1 3/8° I SHALL BE ORIENTED PARALLEL TO SUPPORT BARS.
. LEVELING NUTS SHALL BE LOCATED AT EVERY OTHER SUPPORT BOX.
v I 334 2. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE THE SHIPPING CLAMPS
. LEVELING NUTS SHALL BE SHOP INSTALLED PARALLEL TO THE CMAW OR . AND STUDS, WHEN THE JOINT IS SET.
EXPANSION JOINT SUPPORT BARS. FCAW 1/4 [ 6" WELDS ARE TO BE GROUND SMOOTH AND DAMAGED
/4 1 . | PAINT IS TO BE TOUCHED UP.
. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE LEVELING NUTS WHEN THE JOINT IS \L Y Lo
SET AND GRIND WELDS SMOOTH. N ! 2 1/4 3. EACH SHIPPING CLAMP ASSEMBLY SHALL INCLUDE:
] 1 - ANGLE (18A2) — 3" x 3" x 3/8"
. CONTRACTOR SHALL MATCH DRILL THE TMBER WITH THE 3/4" LAG NUTS 1 - 5/8% x 1 1/2° LONG THREADED STUD
PRIOR TO SETTING THE EXPANSION DAM IN ITS FINAL POSITION. 1 - 5/8" WASHER
1 - 5/8% NUT
. CONTRACTOR SHALL TOUCH UP DAMAGED PAINT. ? @WB
ansd
7or Main Dimangin‘)!‘;s
Materials
WUCI L B ]
LIFTING DEVICE_ASSEMBLY NS S
(THIS IS A TEMPORARY DEVICE) 7
NOTE; f (7 745 o
Ao Ls b v
1. LIFTING ANGLES SHALL BE PLACED BY THE FABRICATOR TO L s Vi
ACHIEVE A LEVEL UIFT FOR PLACEMENT (2 PER JOINT SECTION). ~Erinans ol Gidge % TEEE
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AFTER THE JOINT IS SET IN THE BLOCKOUT,
PRIOR TO PRESETTING OF THE JOINT.
3, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE BY GRINDING WELDS SMOOTH. STATE: ILUNOIS
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL TOUCH UP ANY DAMAGED PAINT COUNTY: ST. CLAIR
CONTRACT NO.: 76C75
SECTION: 82-1-8-1
STATE JOB NO.: C-98-025-10
STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082—-0325
W8A PRODUCT NO.__ SEI139041AC, AD & AE
JOINT TYPE:- __ SEISMIC MODULAR
| TDR4WiNG ACTION: N = Uatson w‘“ﬂ:];'w ..2-2—12
e A - Bouiman 0-2A
L:} ADDED NOTE PER AECOM'S COMMENT P Aee— SRN “-12-12

PROJECT: . e
I-70W OVER 1-55, CSX & KCS RAILROADS NTS 139041

- - - - SEET MO DOAWNG NO:
WABD SEISMIC MODULAR 900 £XPANSION JOINT DETALS 19 OF 21 B--29287




B R Ty B R S L TR R LAl

Ve o e

\J.\LIIBIIICC’ AN AAFIal] IUJC\.I..)\-I-JJV"J- A ITUILI ML syttt

)

}————‘STRIP SEAL CAVITY SHALL BE PROTECTED

FROM INORGANIC ZINC RICH PRIMER (TYP.)
PAINTER SHALL COAT THE SEAL CAVITY
WITH KRYLON INDUSTRIAL ACRYLIC CRYSTAL
CLEAR LACQUER SPRAY.

-

[——PAINTER TO PROTECT

STAINLESS STEEL FROM PAINT

-—— INORGANIC ZINC RICH PRIMER J

\\INORGANIC ZINC RICH PRIMER/

EDGE BEAM AT CONTROI BOX ASSEMBLY

STRIP SEAL CAViTY SHALL BE PROTECTED
FROM INORGANIC ZINC RICH PRIMER (TYP.)
PAINTER SHALL COAT THE SEAL CAVITY
WITH KRYLON INDUSTRIAL ACRYLIC CRYSTAL
CLEAR LACQUER SPRAY.

(17A2)

\INORGANIC ZINC RICH PRIMER —/

CONTROL BOX_ASSEMBLY SUPPORT ANGLE

PAINT DETAIL
\ PAINT DETAIL — = =
EDGE BEAM AT TRANSVERSE SUPPORT BOX
PAINT DETAIL
——STRIP SEAL CAVITY SHALL BE PROTECTED
FROM INORGANIC ZINC RICH PRIMER (TYP.).
PAINTER SHALL COAT THE SEAL CAVITY ‘V‘E
WITH KRYLON INDUSTRIAL ACRYLIC CRYSTAL A? PRO D
CLEAR LACQUER SPRAY.
¥or Mam Dimensions an
2
o _ MAY © + 20
[
Erginess of Bridze & Tromc Stucives
i STATE: ILLINOIS
COUNTY: ST. CLAIR
CONTRACT NO.: 76C75
SECTION: 82-1-8-1
STATE JOB NO.: €-98-025-10
INORGANIC ZINC RICH PRIMES STRUCTURE NO.: 082-0323 & 082—0325
WwBA PRODUCT NO.: SEI139041AC, AD & AE
EDGE BEAM AT LONGITUDINAL SUPPORT BOA JOINT TYPE: SEISMIC MODULAR
DPAINT DETAIL = = B D or =
WING ACTION: N fatson sEman M
T NS A L Brman u‘.m JFW 3=2-12
— I DISSATN q4Cme e ShamBILS Secap sy CATE:
[ e A ot DOm0 CoORTON SRN 3-12-12
0 VESTRIION g | DATE 95 PINEVIEW DRVE AMMERST, MY, 14228 IR (718) 6317555 _ FAX (716} €3)-9233
Ll =5ar Bt AT e T, 37y O Ty :
APPROVED T T R e ey o G g e v | [FROVECT, == =
echim o° Machuna seadabie form in who'e ot part. is Siicty prehitited, except for the express purpase for which it has beern furrished 1-70W OVER 1-55, CSX & KCS RAILROADS NTS 139041
MARK SYSTEM v.thout p 177 wn*en consent of Company atials contained hesein ase proviced by Company for informayon purpsses odly
Compamy rasarves ght ¢ & i 5 i viihout potce A 10 4 e = :
T o aioars o o w3 o s b PEAbe hPalors € od 9y o Lt WABD SEISMIC MODULAR 900 EXPANSION JOINT DETALS |[*50b 1 T g e
and s Ui 3 ai the Use!s own fisk




PO ZUTIEAD SO0 WOUTUIGWINIYI\DTL JL07 \DLTLOT LLUWY, 4/ DUf LULL £.50.15 PIVE

2kl Iyll teer\vvoum i UJC\.LS\LJ.'IV"L'AHIla:tlu\-tulc betcllla -

PAINTER TO PROTECT
THREADS FROM PAINT

—

O..

B

N

INORGANIC ZINC RICH PRIMER /

PAINTER 7O PROTECT
THREADS FROM PAINT

CONTROL ARM PAINT DETAIL

4 )

STRIP SEAL CAVITY SHALL BE PROTECTED
FROM INORGANIC ZINC RICH PRIMER (TYP.).
PAINTER SHALL COAT THE SEAL CAVITY
WITH KRYLON INDUSTRIAL ACRYLIC CRYSTAL
CLEAR LACQUER SPRAY (TYP.).

J1

P=it
\WORGANIC ZINC RICH PRIMER/

A

CENTERBEAM AT CONNECTION PLATE

PAINT DETAIL
PAINTER TO PROTECT HOLE
FROM PAINT PAINTER SHALL PROTECT
STAINLESS STEEL-FROM- PAINT
1/2"¢ BAR
( ; " ‘) y
/ INORGANIC ZINC RICH PRIMER/
KEEPER _BAR PAINT DETAIL
1
L) \
INORGANIC ZINC RICH PRIMER /

2el

MARK SYSTEM

SUPPORT BAR PAINT DETAIL

O O

&— INORGANIC ZINC RICH PRIMER —-)

ROD KEEPER BLOCK PAINT DETAIL

4 N

\\ i j

L INORGANIC ZINC RICH PRIMER ———/

YOKE ASSEMBLY PAINT DETAIL

APPROVED

For Matm Dimensions and
Materials Only
MAY 04 2012

/Q/“fﬁ

Sromasr of Bigge & Tralie Struciures

STATE: ILLINOIS
COUNTY: ST. CLAR
CONTRACT NO.: 76C75
SECTION: 82-1-8-1
STATE JOB NO.: C-98-025-10

STRUCTURE NO.:

082-0323 & 082-0325

WBA PRODUCT NO.:__ SEI139041AC, AD & AE

JOINT TYPE: SEISMIC _MODULAR
W ~ . = OETARED BY: CATE:
DRAWING ACTION N éllatsnn a- W 3-2-12
éh awiman W
A dcme "~ ceawm on: e
WATSON BOWWAR ACME CORPOMATIN SRN 3-12-12
= SEscATI e I $3 PUEVEW DRVE AHERST, WY 14226 TEL (716) 691-7568 Fax (716) 691-9239
formation proviced heren, INCUGNRG but not IinEied (o, any Grawing. design. phoiograph, grapic. of satemem(s) [ Matenais™) are . N A
APPROVED propsietary and the propesty of Watson Bevwman Acme Corporation (Company™). Reproduction. tansiation, of reduction to any elecitone PROJECT: souE w8 Joa no:
meadum of machine readabie form. in whole or part, is stnclly prohibited, except for the express putpose fof which it has been luinéshed |-70W OVER 1-55, CSX & KCS RAILROADS NTIS 139041
without priot written consent of Company  Ali Materials contained herein are provided by Compary {of information purposes oy
Company reserves the right to amend of withdraw any inedin the ials withou! notice All technical of other advice SHEET KOz DRAING RO
by Company, whether verbal or written concerrung products of the use of products in specific stuatuns ("Advice™) 1s gven by Company WABO SEISMIC MODULAR 300 EXPANSION JOINT DETAILS 21 oF 21 3“29287
andis used at the Usars own a3k




